TOPLINE
Monthly Harvard CAPS-Harris Poll: April 2025
This survey was conducted online within the United States on April 9-10, 2025 among 2,286 registered voters by The Harris Poll.

The results reflect a nationally representative sample. Results were weighted for age within gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital status, household size, income, employment, political party,
political ideology, and education where necessary to align them with their actual proportions in the population.

Base | N=2,286 Base | N=2,286
AGE POLITICAL PARTY
18-34 26% Democrat 33%
35-49 24% Republican 35%
50-64 28% Independent 28%
65+ 22% Other 3%
SEX LOCALE
Male 48% Urban 32%
Female 52% Suburban 49%
EDUCATION Rural 19%
Less than high school degree 8% POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
High school degree to less than 4-year college degree 58% Liberal 24%
4-year college degree or more 34% Moderate 38%
RACE/ETHNICITY Conservative 38%
White 67%
Black/African American 13%
Hispanic 13%
Asian 1%
Other 3%




Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
18-34 594
26%

35-49 549
24%

50-64 640
28%

65+ 503
22%

Mean 49.4
Std. Dev. 17.20
std. Err. 0.36
Sigma 2286

100%

Q4007 What is your age?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286

Weighted Base 2286

Male 1097
48%

Female 1189
52%

Sigma 2286

100%

Q4005 What is your sex?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
United States 2286
100%

Sigma 2286

100%

Q2109 In what country or region do you currently reside?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 4
S1 Are you at least 18 years of age and registered to vote?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Yes 2286
100%

No -
Sigma 2286

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Alabama 43
2%

Alaska 1
*

Arizona 48
2%

Arkansas 20
1%

California 222
10%

Colorado 76
3%

Connecticut 25
1%

Delaware 11
*

District of Columbia 1
*

Florida 160
7%

Georgia 75
3%

Hawaii 9
*

Idaho 6
*

Illinois 99
4%

Indiana 56
2%

Iowa 15
1%

Kansas 24
1%

Kentucky 38

2%

Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 2286
Louisiana 20
1%

Maine 10
*

Maryland 40
2%

Massachusetts 37
2%

Michigan 80
3%

Minnesota 36
2%

Mississippi 19
1%

Missouri 34
1%

Montana 4
*

Nebraska 15
1%

Nevada 50
2%

New Hampshire 5
*

New Jersey 48
2%

New Mexico 15
1%

New York 176
8%

North Carolina 82
4%

North Dakota 8
*

Ohio 97
4%

Oklahoma 22

1%

Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 5
Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside?
Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 2286
Oregon 24
1%

Pennsylvania 97
4%

Rhode Island 10
*

South Carolina 36
2%

South Dakota 4
*

Tennessee 40
2%

Texas 185
8%

Utah 19
1%

Vermont 3
*

Virginia 48
2%

Washington 45
2%

West Virginia 7
*

Wisconsin 35
2%

Wyoming 7
*

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 6
Q1903 Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Republican 800
35%

Democrat 754
33%

Independent 653
29%

Other 79
3%

Sigma 2286

100%



Page 9

Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 7
Q1905 Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican?

Base: Republican

Total

Unweighted Base 843
Weighted Base 800
Strong Republican 553
69%

Not-so-strong Republican 248
31%

Sigma 800

100%



Page 10

Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 8
Q1910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat?

Base: Democrat

Total

Unweighted Base 805
Weighted Base 754
Strong Democrat 530
70%

Not-so-strong Democrat 225
30%

Sigma 754

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 9
01915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the Republican Party?

Base: Independent/Other

Total

Unweighted Base 638
Weighted Base 732
Lean Republican 211
29%

Lean Democrat 195
27%

Do not lean either way 325
44%

Sigma 732

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Right track 902

39%
Wrong track 1120

49%
Don't know / Unsure 264

12%
Sigma 2286

100%

M1 In general,

do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Right track 844

37%
Wrong track 1180

52%
Don't know / Unsure 262

11%
Sigma 2286

100%

M2 In general,

do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Strong (Net) 1061
46%

Very strong 316
14%

Somewhat strong 745
33%

Weak (Net) 1225
54%

Somewhat weak 853
37%

Very weak 372
16%

Sigma 2286

100%

I3 How strong do you think the U.S.

economy is today?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Improving 732
32%

Getting worse 1022
45%

Just as well off 532
23%

Sigma 2286

100%

I4 Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Approve
(Net)

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Don't Know/Not Sure

Sigma

Total

2286

2286

1106
48%

650
28%
456
20%
1053
46%
246
11%
807
35%
127
6%

2286
100%

M3ALT Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing as President of the United States?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Immigration

Reducing the cost of

government

Returning America to its
values

Administering the Government
Foreign Affairs

The Economy

Tariffs and trade policy

Handling Inflation

Total

2286

2286

1171
51%

1137
50%

1130
49%

1069
47%
997
44%
994
43%
940
41%

929
41%

M3A_ISS Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Approve

.?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Handling Inflation 1156
51%

The Economy 1144
50%

Tariffs and trade policy 1141
50%

Foreign Affairs 1078
47%

Administering the Government 1026
45%

Returning America to its 970
values 42%
Immigration 964
42%

Reducing the cost of 937

government 41%

M3A_ISS Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove

2
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 994
(Net) 43%
Strongly approve 523
23%

Somewhat approve 471
21%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 1144
(Net) 50%
Somewhat disapprove 295
13%

Strongly disapprove 849
37%

Don't know/Not sure 148
6%

Sigma 2286

100%

M3A_ISS_1 Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on

The Economy

2
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 929
(Net) 41%
Strongly approve 493
22%

Somewhat approve 436
19%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 1156
(Net) 51%
Somewhat disapprove 305
13%

Strongly disapprove 850
37%

Don't know/Not sure 201
9%

Sigma 2286

100%

M3A_ISS_2 Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on

Handling Inflation

.?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 1171
(Net) 51%
Strongly approve 752
33%

Somewhat approve 419
18%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 964
(Net) 42%
Somewhat disapprove 273
12%

Strongly disapprove 691
30%

Don't know/Not sure 151
7%

Sigma 2286

100%

M3A_ISS_3 Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on

Immigration

2
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 1069
(Net) 47%
Strongly approve 591
26%

Somewhat approve 477
21%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 1026
(Net) 45%
Somewhat disapprove 240
11%

Strongly disapprove 786
34%

Don't know/Not sure 191
8%

Sigma 2286

100%

M3A_ISS_4 Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on

Administering the Government

2
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 1137
(Net) 50%
Strongly approve 656
29%

Somewhat approve 481
21%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 937
(Net) 41%
Somewhat disapprove 282
12%

Strongly disapprove 655
29%

Don't know/Not sure 212
9%

Sigma 2286

100%

M3A_ISS_5 Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on

Reducing the cost of government

2
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 997
(Net) 44%
Strongly approve 596
26%

Somewhat approve 402
18%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 1078
(Net) 47%
Somewhat disapprove 278
12%

Strongly disapprove 800
35%

Don't know/Not sure 211
9%

Sigma 2286

100%

M3A_ISS_6 Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on

Foreign Affairs

2

Page 24

16 Apr 2025
Table 22



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Approve
(Net)

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

Total

2286

2286

1130
49%

692
30%

437
19%
970
42%
230
10%
740
32%
187
8%

2286
100%

M3A_ISS_7 Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on

Returning America to its values

2
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 940
(Net) 41%
Strongly approve 535
23%

Somewhat approve 405
18%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 1141
(Net) 50%
Somewhat disapprove 257
11%

Strongly disapprove 884
39%

Don't know/Not sure 205
9%

Sigma 2286

100%

M3A_ISS_8 Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on

Tariffs and trade policy

2
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 25
M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Approve (Net) 1155
51%

Strongly approve 429
19%

Somewhat approve 726
32%

Disapprove (Net) 1131
49%

Somewhat disapprove 469
21%

Strongly disapprove 663
29%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 26

M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Approve (Net) 961
42%

Strongly approve 322
14%

Somewhat approve 639
28%

Disapprove (Net) 1325
58%

Somewhat disapprove 663
29%

Strongly disapprove 662
29%

Sigma 2286

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Approve
(Net)

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

Total

2286

2286

810
35%

230
10%

580
25%

1181
52%

557
24%

623
27%

295
13%

2286
100%

CON1 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is doing its job?

Page 29

16 Apr 2025
Table 27



Page 30

Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 28
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Donald Trump 2119
93%

Joe Biden 2059
90%

Elon Musk 2016
88%

U.S. Military 1985
87%

Police 1977
86%

Facebook 1956
86%

U.S. Supreme Court 1887
83%

Tesla 1855
81%

Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 1851
81%

FBI 1848
81%

Centers for Disease Control 1846
81%

J.D. Vance 1836
80%

Homeland Security 1823
80%

Department of Justice 1815
79%

Vladimir Putin 1789
78%

China 1769
17%

Russia 1758
17%

Central Intelligence Agency 1699

(CIR) 74%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Ukraine

X (formerly known as

Twitter)

Israel

Hamas

NATO

National Security Agency

(NSA)

Chuck Schumer

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez

Marco Rubio

Mike Johnson

Mike Waltz

Pete Hegseth

Tulsi Gabbard

Pam Bondi

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Total

1690
74%

1678
73%

1666
73%

1636
72%

1636
72%

1601
70%

1479
65%
1439
63%
1438
63%
1300
57%

1293
57%

1270
56%

1214
53%

1171
51%

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 29
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
U.S. Military 1753
T7%

Police 1517
66%

FBI 1277
56%

Facebook 1235
54%

Centers for Disease Control 1227
54%

Homeland Security 1224
54%

U.S. Supreme Court 1111
49%

Central Intelligence Agency 1101
(CIR) 48%
Department of Justice 1093
48%

National Security Agency 1059
(NSB) 46%
Donald Trump 1053
46%

Ukraine 1044
46%

NATO 1040
45%

Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 1006
44%

Israel 972
43%

J.D. Vance 940
41%

Elon Musk 906
40%

Tesla 891

39%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Joe Biden

X (formerly known as

Twitter)

Marco Rubio

Mike Johnson

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez

Pete Hegseth

Tulsi Gabbard

Pam Bondi

Mike Waltz

Chuck Schumer

China

Russia

Vladimir Putin

Hamas

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Total

885
39%

798
35%

726
32%

677
30%

653
29%

637
28%
626
27%
608
27%
596
26%
592
26%

444
19%

316
14%

293
13%

245
11%

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 30
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Vladimir Putin 1496
65%

Russia 1442
63%

Hamas 1391
61%

China 1325
58%

Joe Biden 1174
51%

Elon Musk 1109
49%

Donald Trump 1066
47%

Tesla 964
42%

J.D. Vance 896
39%

Chuck Schumer 887
39%

X (formerly known as 880
Twitter) 38%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 845
37%

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 787
34%

U.S. Supreme Court 776
34%

Department of Justice 721
32%

Facebook 721
32%

Marco Rubio 712
31%

Mike Waltz 697

31%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 30
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

Israel 694
30%

Ukraine 646
28%

Pete Hegseth 632
28%

Mike Johnson 624
27%

Centers for Disease Control 619
27%

Homeland Security 599
26%

Central Intelligence Agency 599
(CIA) 26%
NATO 596
26%

Tulsi Gabbard 588
26%

FBI 572
25%

Pam Bondi 563
25%

National Security Agency 542
(NSR) 24%
Police 460
20%

U.s. Military 232

10%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 31

F1_2 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Donald Trump

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2119
93%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1053
(Sub-Net) 46%
Very favorable 590

26%

Favorable 463

20%

Very Unfavorable/ 1066
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 47%
Unfavorable 216
9%

Very unfavorable 850
37%

Never heard of them 24
1%

No opinion 142
6%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 32
F1_4 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Mike Waltz

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1293
57%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 596
(Sub-Net) 26%
Very favorable 230

10%

Favorable 367
16%

Very Unfavorable/ 697
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 31%
Unfavorable 230
10%

Very unfavorable 467
20%

Never heard of them 352
15%

No opinion 640
28%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 33
F1_6 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Chuck Schumer

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1479
65%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 592
(Sub-Net) 26%
Very favorable 189

8%

Favorable 403

18%

Very Unfavorable/ 887
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 39%
Unfavorable 300

13%

Very unfavorable 587
26%

Never heard of them 257
11%

No opinion 550
24%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 34

F1_7 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Joe Biden

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2059
90%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 885
(Sub-Net) 39%
Very favorable 386

17%

Favorable 500

22%

Very Unfavorable/ 1174
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 51%
Unfavorable 337
15%

Very unfavorable 837
37%

Never heard of them 21
1%

No opinion 206
9%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 35
F1_9 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

U.S. Military

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1985
87%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1753
(Sub-Net) 77%
Very favorable 916

40%

Favorable 837

37%

Very Unfavorable/ 232
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 10%
Unfavorable 121

5%

Very unfavorable 111
5%

Never heard of them 20
1%

No opinion 280
12%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 36
F1_10 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

FBI

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1848
81%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1277
(Sub-Net) 56%
Very favorable 386

17%

Favorable 890
39%

Very Unfavorable/ 572
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 25%
Unfavorable 339
15%

Very unfavorable 232
10%

Never heard of them 26
1%

No opinion 412
18%

Sigma 2286

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 37
F1_11 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

U.S. Supreme Court

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1887
83%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1111
(Sub-Net) 49%
Very favorable 368

16%

Favorable 743
33%

Very Unfavorable/ 776
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 34%
Unfavorable 411
18%

Very unfavorable 364
16%

Never heard of them 20
1%

No opinion 379
17%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 38
F1_12 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Facebook

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1956
86%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1235
(Sub-Net) 54%
Very favorable 457

20%

Favorable 778

34%

Very Unfavorable/ 721
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 32%
Unfavorable 371
16%

Very unfavorable 350
15%

Never heard of them 18
1%

No opinion 312
14%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 39
F1_13 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1439
63%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 653
(Sub-Net) 29%
Very favorable 295

13%

Favorable 357

16%

Very Unfavorable/ 787
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 34%
Unfavorable 238

10%

Very unfavorable 548

24%

Never heard of them 312
14%

No opinion 534
23%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 40
F1_14 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Department of Justice

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1815
79%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1093
(Sub-Net) 48%
Very favorable 339

15%

Favorable 754

33%

Very Unfavorable/ 721
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 32%
Unfavorable 420
18%

Very unfavorable 301
13%

Never heard of them 33
1%

No opinion 438
19%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 41

F1_16 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.
X (formerly known as Twitter

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1678
73%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 798
(Sub-Net) 35%
Very favorable 328

14%

Favorable 470

21%

Very Unfavorable/ 880
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 38%
Unfavorable 322

14%

Very unfavorable 558
24%

Never heard of them 48
2%

No opinion 560
25%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 42
F1_17 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Centers for Disease Control

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1846
81%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1227
(Sub-Net) 54%
Very favorable 449

20%

Favorable 778
34%

Very Unfavorable/ 619
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 27%
Unfavorable 337
15%

Very unfavorable 282
12%

Never heard of them 52
2%

No opinion 389
17%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 43
F1_18 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Police

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1977
86%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1517
(Sub-Net) 66%
Very favorable 574

25%

Favorable 944

41%

Very Unfavorable/ 460
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 20%
Unfavorable 255
11%

Very unfavorable 205
9%

Never heard of them 28
1%

No opinion 281
12%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 44

F1_22 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

China

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1769
T7%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 444
(Sub-Net) 19%
Very favorable 141

6%

Favorable 302

13%

Very Unfavorable/ 1325
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 58%
Unfavorable 505
22%

Very unfavorable 821
36%

Never heard of them 30
1%

No opinion 487
21%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 45
F1_23 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

National Security Agency (NSA)

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1601
70%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1059
(Sub-Net) 46%
Very favorable 338

15%

Favorable 721

32%

Very Unfavorable/ 542
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 24%
Unfavorable 283
12%

Very unfavorable 259
11%

Never heard of them 77
3%

No opinion 608
27%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 46
F1_24 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Homeland Security

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1823
80%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1224
(Sub-Net) 54%
Very favorable 475

21%

Favorable 749
33%

Very Unfavorable/ 599
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 26%
Unfavorable 337
15%

Very unfavorable 262
11%

Never heard of them 38
2%

No opinion 425
19%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 47
F1_25 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Central Intelligence Agency (CIA)

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1699
74%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1101
(Sub-Net) 48%
Very favorable 302

13%

Favorable 799

35%

Very Unfavorable/ 599
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 26%
Unfavorable 351
15%

Very unfavorable 248
11%

Never heard of them 41
2%

No opinion 546
24%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 48
F1_32 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Tesla

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1855
81%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 891
(Sub-Net) 39%
Very favorable 356

16%

Favorable 535

23%

Very Unfavorable/ 964
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 42%
Unfavorable 338
15%

Very unfavorable 627
27%

Never heard of them 51
2%

No opinion 380
17%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 49
F1_35 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Russia

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1758
T7%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 316
(Sub-Net) 14%
Very favorable 95

4%

Favorable 221

10%

Very Unfavorable/ 1442
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 63%
Unfavorable 457
20%

Very unfavorable 985
43%

Never heard of them 38
2%

No opinion 490
21%

Sigma 2286

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 50
F1_36 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Vladimir Putin

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1789
78%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 293
(Sub-Net) 13%
Very favorable 94

4%

Favorable 199
9%

Very Unfavorable/ 1496
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 65%
Unfavorable 363
16%

Very unfavorable 1133
50%

Never heard of them 93
4%

No opinion 404
18%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 51
F1_37 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

NATO

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1636
12%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1040
(Sub-Net) 45%
Very favorable 391

17%

Favorable 649

28%

Very Unfavorable/ 596
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 26%
Unfavorable 306
13%

Very unfavorable 290
13%

Never heard of them 99
4%

No opinion 551
24%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 52
F1_47 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Israel

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1666
73%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 972
(Sub-Net) 43%
Very favorable 393

17%

Favorable 578

25%

Very Unfavorable/ 694
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 30%
Unfavorable 364
16%

Very unfavorable 330
14%

Never heard of them 44
2%

No opinion 577
25%

Sigma 2286

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_50 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1636
12%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 245
(Sub-Net) 11%
Very favorable 110

5%

Favorable 135
6%

Very Unfavorable/ 1391
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 61%
Unfavorable 297
13%

Very unfavorable 1095
48%

Never heard of them 175
8%

No opinion 475
21%

Sigma 2286

100%

Hamas
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 54
F1_67 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Ukraine

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1690
74%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1044
(Sub-Net) 46%
Very favorable 360

16%

Favorable 684
30%

Very Unfavorable/ 646
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 28%
Unfavorable 351
15%

Very unfavorable 295
13%

Never heard of them 36
2%

No opinion 560
24%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 55

F1_68 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Elon Musk

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2016
88%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 906
(Sub-Net) 40%
Very favorable 430

19%

Favorable 476

21%

Very Unfavorable/ 1109
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 49%
Unfavorable 280
12%

Very unfavorable 830
36%

Never heard of them 35
2%

No opinion 236
10%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 56
F1_72 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Robert F. Kennedy Jr.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1851
81%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1006
(Sub-Net) 44%
Very favorable 381

17%

Favorable 625
27%

Very Unfavorable/ 845
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 37%
Unfavorable 248
11%

Very unfavorable 596
26%

Never heard of them 63
3%

No opinion 373
16%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 57
F1_82 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Mike Johnson

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1300
57%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 677
(Sub-Net) 30%
Very favorable 241

11%

Favorable 436

19%

Very Unfavorable/ 624
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 27%
Unfavorable 219

10%

Very unfavorable 405
18%

Never heard of them 350
15%

No opinion 636
28%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 58
F1_88 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Marco Rubio

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1438
63%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 726
(Sub-Net) 32%
Very favorable 330

14%

Favorable 396
17%

Very Unfavorable/ 712
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 31%
Unfavorable 298
13%

Very unfavorable 414
18%

Never heard of them 239
10%

No opinion 609
27%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 59
F1_92 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

J.D. Vance

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1836
80%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 940
(Sub-Net) 41%
Very favorable 479

21%

Favorable 461

20%

Very Unfavorable/ 896
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 39%
Unfavorable 225

10%

Very unfavorable 671

29%

Never heard of them 117
5%

No opinion 333
15%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 60
F1_104 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Tulsi Gabbard

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1214
53%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 626
(Sub-Net) 27%
Very favorable 285

12%

Favorable 341

15%

Very Unfavorable/ 588
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 26%
Unfavorable 189
8%

Very unfavorable 398
17%

Never heard of them 473
21%

No opinion 599
26%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 61
F1_105 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Pete Hegseth

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1270
56%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 637
(Sub-Net) 28%
Very favorable 307

13%

Favorable 331

14%

Very Unfavorable/ 632
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 28%
Unfavorable 178
8%

Very unfavorable 454
20%

Never heard of them 461
20%

No opinion 556
24%

Sigma 2286

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_106 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1171
51%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 608
(Sub-Net) 27%
Very favorable 322

14%

Favorable 286

12%

Very Unfavorable/ 563
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 25%
Unfavorable 183
8%

Very unfavorable 380
17%

Never heard of them 520
23%

No opinion 595
26%

Sigma 2286

100%

Pam Bondi
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Price increases / inflation 857
38%

Economy and jobs 749
33%

Immigration 594
26%

Health care 484
21%

Corruption 351
15%

Taxes 351
15%

National debt / federal 323
budget deficits 14%
Crime and drugs 323
14%

Environment / climate change 248
11%

Terrorism / national 240
security 10%
Guns 222
10%

Women's rights 189
8%

Income inequality 186
8%

Education 179
8%

Weaponization of the Justice 158
Department/FBI 7%
Foreign policy 139
6%

School safety 137
6%

Voting rights 130

6%

I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 2286
Race relations 119
5%

Criminal justice (policing, 115
courts, prisons) 5%
Political correctness / 111
cancel culture 5%
Cybersecurity 95
4%

Israeli-Hamas Conflict 93
4%

Civil disorder 85
4%

Defense 81
4%

January 6th 81
4%

Policing 79
3%

Antisemitism 61
3%

Other 78
3%

Sigma 6858

300%

I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Inflation 927
41%

Immigration 233
10%

Crime 193
8%

Racial equity 115
5%

Abortion 112
5%

Climate change 160
7%

Curbing guns 69
3%

Foreign affairs 34
1%

Restoring basic American 286
values of merit and 12%
competence

Tariffs and trade policy 157
7%

Sigma 2286

100%

QISSUES3 Which of these issues is most important to you personally?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 65
DJTO01 Is Donald Trump doing better than you expected as president, worse or about what you expected?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Better 629
27%

Worse 990
43%

As expected 667
29%

Sigma 2286

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Better 1195
52%

Worse 1091
48%

Sigma 2286

100%

DJT02 Do you think that Donald Trump is doing a better or worse job as Joe Biden did as president?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 67
DJT03 Do you think Democrats should oppose everything that Trump is doing or should they take more or a wait and see attitude towards his actions?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Oppose everything Trump is 902
doing 39%
Take more of a wait and see 1384
attitude 61%
Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 68
DJT0415 Do you think Democrats should oppose Trump on tariffs and trade policy or see how his initiative plays out over the next few weeks?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Oppose Trump on tariffs 1108
48%

See how tariffs play out 1178
52%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 69
DJT04 Do you think Democrats should oppose the effort to reduce government expenditures or should join in the mission of cutting government waste?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Oppose the effort to reduce 933
government expenditures 41%
Join the mission of cutting 1353
government waste 59%
Sigma 2286

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286

Weighted Base 2286

Support Democrats like AOC 1064

and Bernie who want to fight 47%
harder

Support moderate Democrats 1222

53%

Sigma 2286

100%

DJT12 Do you support more Democrats like Bernie Sanders and Alexandria Ocasio Cortez who are calling on democrats to adopt a

more

aggressive stance towards Trump and his administration and "fight harder", or moderate democrats who are willing
to compromise with Trump issues important to their base?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Acting appropriately

Over-stepping their

authority

Sigma

Total

2286

2286

1186
52%

1100
48%

2286
100%

IMMO9 In general,

do you think federal judges are acting appropriately to hold up actions of the administration or are they
over-stepping their authority in their actions?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Should have the individual 665
power 29%
Power should be reserved for 1621
a panel of judges 71%
Sigma 2286

100%

IMM10 Should a single federal judge have the power to halt a nationwide program or should that power be reserved only for a
panel of judges?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Shopping for favorable
judges

Not happening

Sigma

Total

2286

2286

1219
53%

1067
47%

2286
100%

IMM11l Do you think that Democrats are shopping for favorable judges and getting injunctions from partisan judges or is that
not happening?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 74
IMM0412 Do you think that the Trump administration is attempting to overwhelm the courts by taking actions at such a rapid pace that they are unable to
respond or is the administration just pushing the agenda it was elected to implement as fast and as wide as it can?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Overwhelming the courts 998
44%

Just pushing his agenda far 1288
and wide 56%
Sigma 2286

100%



Page 81

Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 75
DJT08 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Summary Of Support

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Deporting immigrants who are 1701
here illegally and have 74%
committed crimes
Closing the border with 1592
added security and policies 70%
that discourage illegal
crossings
Undertaking a full-scale 1578
effort to find and eliminate 69%
fraud and waste in
government expenditures
Banning men who have 1487
undergone operations and 65%
hormones to become women
from girls sports
Declaring that there are 1356
only two genders male and 59%
female in all government
forms and programs
Eliminating all preferences 1352
by race in the hiring and 59%
awarding of government
contracts
Freezing and re-evaluating 1300
all foreign aid expenditures 57%
and the department that
handled them
Placing reciprocal tariffs 1298
on countries that have 57%
tariffs on US goods
Ordering military strikes on 1229
the Houthis to restore 54%
international shipping on
the Suez Canal
Ending bans on offshore 1212
drilling in Alaska and 53%

elsewhere
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 75
DJT08 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Summary Of Support

Base: All Respondents

Total
Placing tariffs on good from 1151
China, Mexico and Canada to 50%
encourage U.S. manufacturing
Renaming the Gulf of Mexico 856

to the Gulf of America 37%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Renaming the Gulf of Mexico 1430
to the Gulf of America 63%
Placing tariffs on good from 1135
China, Mexico and Canada to 50%
encourage U.S. manufacturing
Ending bans on offshore 1074
drilling in Alaska and 47%
elsewhere
Ordering military strikes on 1057
the Houthis to restore 46%
international shipping on
the Suez Canal
Placing reciprocal tariffs 988
on countries that have 43%
tariffs on US goods
Freezing and re-evaluating 986
all foreign aid expenditures 43%
and the department that
handled them
Eliminating all preferences 934
by race in the hiring and 41%
awarding of government
contracts
Declaring that there are 930
only two genders male and 41%
female in all government
forms and programs
Banning men who have 799
undergone operations and 35%
hormones to become women
from girls sports
Undertaking a full-scale 708
effort to find and eliminate 31%
fraud and waste in
government expenditures
Closing the border with 694
added security and policies 30%

that discourage illegal
crossings

DJT08 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Summary Of Oppose
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Deporting immigrants who are 585
here illegally and have 26%

committed crimes

DJT08 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Summary Of Oppose
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 77
DJT08_1 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Deporting immigrants who are here illegally and have committed crimes

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Support 1701
74%

Oppose 585
26%

Sigma 2286

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Support 1592
70%

Oppose 694
30%

Sigma 2286

100%

DJT08_2 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Closing the border with added security and policies that discourage illegal crossings
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Support 1352
59%

Oppose 934
41%

Sigma 2286

100%

DJT08_3 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Eliminating all preferences by race in the hiring and awarding of government contracts
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Support 1356
59%

Oppose 930
41%

Sigma 2286

100%

DJT08_4 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Declaring that there are only two genders male and female in all government forms and programs
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Support 1487
65%

Oppose 799
35%

Sigma 2286

100%

DJT08_5 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Banning men who have undergone operations and hormones to become women from girls sports
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Support 1298
57%

Oppose 988
43%

Sigma 2286

100%

DJT08_6 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Placing reciprocal tariffs on countries that have tariffs on US goods
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 83
DJT08_7 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Undertaking a full-scale effort to find and eliminate fraud and waste in government expenditures

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Support 1578
69%

Oppose 708
31%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 84
DJT08_8 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Freezing and re-evaluating all foreign aid expenditures and the department that handled them

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Support 1300
57%

Oppose 986
43%

Sigma 2286

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Support

Oppose

Sigma

Total

2286

2286

1212
53%

1074
47%

2286
100%

DJT08_9 Do you

Ending bans on

support or oppose each of these policies:

offshore drilling in Alaska and elsewhere
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Support 856
37%

Oppose 1430
63%

Sigma 2286

100%

DJT08_10 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Renaming the Gulf of Mexico to the Gulf of America
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Support

Oppose

Sigma

Total

2286

2286

1151
50%

1135
50%

2286
100%

DJT08_12 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Placing tariffs on good from China,

Mexico and Canada to encourage U.S. manufacturing
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Support

Oppose

Sigma

Total

2286

2286

1229
54%

1057
46%

2286
100%

DJT08_13 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Ordering military strikes on the Houthis to restore international shipping on the Suez Canal
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Trump voter satisfied with 1065
their choice 47%
Harris voter who wishes 902
Harris won 39%
Trump voter who wishes 182
Harris won 8%
Harris voter who is now 137
satisfied with Trump 6%
Sigma 2286

100%

DJT11 Would you say you are a Kamala Harris voter who wishes Harris won; a Donald Trump voter who wishes Harris won;
voter who is now satisfied with Trump or a Trump voter satisfied with their choice?

a Harris
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
For 1926
84%

Against 360
16%

Sigma 2286

100%

TRADE0401 Are you for or against free trade?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 91
TRADE0402 Has free trade been beneficial or harmful to

Summary Of Beneficial

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
You and your family 1873
82%

The U.S. economy 1778

78%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 92
TRADE0402 Has free trade been beneficial or harmful to

Summary Of Harmful

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
The U.S. economy 508
22%

You and your family 413

18%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 93
TRADE0402_1 Has free trade been beneficial or harmful to

The U.S. economy

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Beneficial 1778
78%

Harmful 508
22%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 94
TRADE0402_2 Has free trade been beneficial or harmful to

You and your family

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Beneficial 1873
82%

Harmful 413
18%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 95
TRADE0403 Do you think tariffs are important to protect jobs in our country today or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Important to protect jobs 1498
today 66%
Not important 788
34%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 96

TRADE0404 Do you support or oppose the Trump administration's tariff program?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1035
(Net) 45%
Strongly Support 476
21%

Somewhat Support 558
24%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 1069
(Net) 47%
Somewhat Oppose 299
13%

Strongly Oppose 770
34%

Don't Know 183
8%

Sigma 2286

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Good thing 472
21%

Bad thing 809
35%

Neutral/ Indifferent 1005
44%

Sigma 2286

100%

TRADE0405 Do you think the U.S. having a trade deficit with another country - meaning we import from that country more than we

export to it - is a good thing,

bad thing,

or is it neutral/indifferent?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Taken advantage of 1318
58%

Has been on fair terms 968
42%

Sigma 2286

100%

TRADE0406 Do you think that the United States has been taken advantage of by other countries when it comes to trade or generally
has its trade with other countries been on fair terms?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
China 1347
59%

Russia 925
40%

Japan 732
32%

Saudi Arabia 684
30%

European Union 664
29%

South Korea 656
29%

India 652
29%

United Kingdom 644
28%

Vietnam 632
28%

Israel 631
28%

United Arab Emirates 629
28%

Pakistan 607
27%

Taiwan 603
26%

Turkey 571
25%

South Africa 568
25%

Colombia 560
25%

Argentina 555

24%

TRADE0407 Which of the following countries have taken advantage of the U.S.

when it comes to trade,

if any? Select all that apply.
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 99
TRADE0407 Which of the following countries have taken advantage of the U.S. when it comes to trade, if any? Select all that apply.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 2286
Australia 555
24%

Brazil 547
24%

Kazakhstan 527
23%

All of them 461
20%

None of them 563
25%

Sigma 14313

626%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted

To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Respondents Split Across TRADE0408A

Unweight

Weighted

Less tha

Between

Between

Between

Between

Between

Over 75

Mean

ed Base

Base

n 5 percent

5-10 percent

11-15 percent

16-25 percent

26-50 percent

51-75 percent

percent

std. Dev.

std. Err.

Median

Sigma

Total

1135

1155

21
2%

33
3%

54
5%

158
14%

447
39%

312
27%

131
11%

48.8

23.52

50

1155
100%

TRADEO408A What percentage of the U.S.

economy is based on imports?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Respondents Split Across TRADE0408B

Total

Unweighted Base 1151
Weighted Base 1131
Less than 5 percent 64
6%

Between 5-10 percent 70
6%

Between 11-15 percent 157
14%

Between 16-25 percent 252
22%

Between 26-50 percent 320
28%

Between 51-75 percent 171
15%

Over 75 percent 96
9%

Sigma 1131

100%

TRADE0408B What percentage of the U.S.

economy is based on imports?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted

Page 111

To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted

It's the
has been

It's the
requires

work

It's the

Base

right idea but it
executed badly

right idea but it
more patience to

wrong idea

regardless of execution and
time required

Sigma

16 Apr 2025
Table 102
TRADE0409 Which comes closes to your view when it comes to the Trump administration's tariff policies?

Total

2286

2286

486
21%

1100
48%

700
31%

2286
100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Helped 338
15%

Hurt 864
38%

No impact 1084
47%

Sigma 2286

100%

TRADE0410 Have the administration's tariff policies so far helped you,

hurt you,

or has it had no impact?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 104
TRADEO411 Have the administration tariff policies affected you in any way? If so, how? Select all that apply.

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
The price of my everyday 935
purchases has gone up 41%
My retirement money is at 558
risk 24%
I am putting off big ticket 520
purchases like appliances or 23%
a car because of price
increases
My 401K/retirement savings 403
has collapsed 18%
My stock portfolio has 365
collapsed 16%
I've lost my job 127
6%
None of these 810
35%
Sigma 3718

163%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 105
TRADEO412 The Trump administration says its tariff policies are necessary medicine to get a fair shake in global trade. Others say they are an ill-judged scheme.
Which of these is closest to your view?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Necessary medicine 1203
53%

Ill-judged scheme 1083
47%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 106
TRADE0413 Are tariffs historically Democratic party or Republican party policies?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Democratic 345
15%

Republican 948
41%

Unsure/ Don't Know 993
43%

Sigma 2286

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Free trade 1506
66%

Tariffs 780
34%

Sigma 2286

100%

TRADE0414 Do you think Republicans should support free trade or tariffs?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Free trade 1524
67%

Tariffs 762
33%

Sigma 2286

100%

TRADE0415 Do you think Democrats should support free trade or tariffs?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
PRO FIRST 1148
50%

CON FIRST 1138
50%

Sigma 2286

100%

TRADE0416 RANDOMLY ASSIGN RESPONDENTS INTO ONE OF TWO PATHS
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 119

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Tariffs Help U.S. Factories
Grow: They encourage
companies to make things in
America, bringing back
industries that have been
shrinking for years.

Tariffs Create Jobs: They
add work in key areas like
steel and manufacturing,
helping everyday workers
earn a living.

Trump's Earlier Tariffs Have
Worked: During his first
term, tariffs added over
11,000 jobs in steel and
aluminum alone.

Tariffs Fight Unfair Trade:
They push back against
countries that cheat by
messing with their money,
giving handouts to their
companies,

dumping cheap goods, or
stealing U.S. ideas.

Tariffs Keep America Safe:
They cut our dependence on
rival countries for
important stuff like
computer chips, making us
less vulnerable if supply
chains break down.

Tariffs Boost Key
Industries: They could help
places like Puerto Rico grow
food again, strengthening
U.S. agriculture.

Tariffs Fix Trade Gaps: They
shrink the trade deficit-
where we buy more from other
countries than we sell-which
can hurt our economy.

16 Apr 2025
Table 110
TRADE0420 QUESTION TO ASSIGN PRO STATEMENTS

Total

2286

2286

1057
46%

1042
46%

1052
46%

1069
47%

1073
47%

1059
46%

1074
47%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 120

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base

Voters Wanted Tariffs:
People chose Trump to put
"America First" with
tariffs, and he's delivering
on that promise.

Tariffs Could Lower Taxes:
The money they bring in
might let the government cut
taxes for everyone.

Tariffs Bring in Big Cash:
They could raise over $600
billion a year, helping pay
down the national debt.

Tariffs Fund Big Plans:
Experts say they'll bring in
$3.2 trillion over 10 years,
enough to pay for roads,
bridges, or tax breaks
without raising U.S. taxes.

Tariffs Bring Jobs Home:
They've already sparked over
$1 trillion in new U.S.
investments, giving local
communities a boost.

Tariffs Make Others Play
Fair: High tariffs push

competitors and allies to
offer better trade deals,
making the U.S. stronger.

Sigma

16 Apr 2025
Table 110
TRADE0420 QUESTION TO ASSIGN PRO STATEMENTS

Total
2286

1041
46%

1024
45%

1032
45%

1074
47%

1060
46%

1059
46%

13716
600%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 111
TRADE0421 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable.

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Believable

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Total

Tariffs Make Others Play 680
Fair: High tariffs push 64%
competitors and allies to
offer better trade deals,
making the U.S. stronger.

Tariffs Help U.S. Factories 676
Grow: They encourage 64%
companies to make things in

America, bringing back

industries that have been

shrinking for years.

Trump's Earlier Tariffs Have 660
Worked: During his first 63%
term, tariffs added over

11,000 jobs in steel and

aluminum alone.

Tariffs Keep America Safe: 662
They cut our dependence on 62%
rival countries for

important stuff like

computer chips, making us

less vulnerable if supply

chains break down.

Tariffs Fight Unfair Trade: 659
They push back against 62%
countries that cheat by

messing with their money,

giving handouts to their

companies, dumping cheap

goods, or stealing U.S.

ideas.

Tariffs Boost Key 648
Industries: They could help 61%
places like Puerto Rico grow

food again, strengthening

U.S. agriculture.

Tariffs Fix Trade Gaps: They 653
shrink the trade deficit- 61%
where we buy more from other

countries than we sell-which

can hurt our economy.

Tariffs Create Jobs: They 625
add work in key areas like 60%
steel and manufacturing,

helping everyday workers

earn a living.
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 111
TRADE0421 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable.

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Believable

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Total
Tariffs Bring in Big Cash: 599
They could raise over $600 58%
billion a year, helping pay
down the national debt.
Voters Wanted Tariffs: 604
People chose Trump to put 58%
"America First" with
tariffs, and he's delivering
on that promise.
Tariffs Bring Jobs Home: 596
They've already sparked over 56%
$1 trillion in new U.S.
investments, giving local
communities a boost.
Tariffs Fund Big Plans: 586
Experts say they'll bring in 55%
$3.2 trillion over 10 years,
enough to pay for roads,
bridges, or tax breaks
without raising U.S. taxes.
Tariffs Could Lower Taxes: 552
The money they bring in 54%

might let the government cut
taxes for everyone.
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 112
TRADE0421 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable.

Summary Of Not At All/Not Very Believable

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Total
Tariffs Could Lower Taxes: 472
The money they bring in 46%
might let the government cut
taxes for everyone.
Tariffs Fund Big Plans: 488
Experts say they'll bring in 45%
$3.2 trillion over 10 years,
enough to pay for roads,
bridges, or tax breaks
without raising U.S. taxes.
Tariffs Bring Jobs Home: 464
They've already sparked over 44%
$1 trillion in new U.S.
investments, giving local
communities a boost.
Voters Wanted Tariffs: 437
People chose Trump to put 42%
"America First" with
tariffs, and he's delivering
on that promise.
Tariffs Bring in Big Cash: 433
They could raise over $600 42%
billion a year, helping pay
down the national debt.
Tariffs Create Jobs: They 417
add work in key areas like 40%
steel and manufacturing,
helping everyday workers
earn a living.
Tariffs Fix Trade Gaps: They 422
shrink the trade deficit- 39%
where we buy more from other
countries than we sell-which
can hurt our economy.
Tariffs Boost Key 411
Industries: They could help 39%

places like Puerto Rico grow
food again, strengthening
U.S. agriculture.



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Tariffs Fight Unfair Trade:
They push back against
countries that cheat by
messing with their money,
giving handouts to their
companies, dumping cheap
goods, or stealing U.S.
ideas.

Tariffs Keep America Safe:
They cut our dependence on
rival countries for
important stuff like
computer chips, making us
less vulnerable if supply
chains break down.

Trump's Earlier Tariffs Have
Worked: During his first
term, tariffs added over
11,000 jobs in steel and
aluminum alone.

Tariffs Help U.S. Factories
Grow: They encourage
companies to make things in
America, bringing back
industries that have been
shrinking for years.

Tariffs Make Others Play
Fair: High tariffs push

competitors and allies to
offer better trade deals,
making the U.S. stronger.

Total

410
38%

411
38%

392
37%

381
36%

379
36%

TRADE0421 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable.

Summary Of Not At All/Not Very Believable
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 113
TRADE0421_1 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable.

Tariffs Help U.S. Factories Grow: They encourage companies to make things in America, bringing back industries that have been shrinking for years.

Base: Assigned Statement 1 At TRADE0420

Total

Unweighted Base 1058
Weighted Base 1057
Very/Somewhat Believable 676
(Net) 64%
Very believable 255
24%

Somewhat believable 422
40%

Not At All/Not Very 381
Believable (Net) 36%
Not very believable 210
20%

Not at all believable 171
16%

Sigma 1057

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 114
TRADE0421 2 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable.

Tariffs Create Jobs: They add work in key areas like steel and manufacturing, helping everyday workers earn a living.

Base: Assigned Statement 2 At TRADE0420

Total

Unweighted Base 1059
Weighted Base 1042
Very/Somewhat Believable 625
(Net) 60%
Very believable 251
24%

Somewhat believable 374
36%

Not At All/Not Very 417
Believable (Net) 40%
Not very believable 245
24%

Not at all believable 172
17%

Sigma 1042

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 115
TRADE0421_3 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable.

Trump's Earlier Tariffs Have Worked: During his first term, tariffs added over 11,000 jobs in steel and aluminum alone.

Base: Assigned Statement 3 At TRADE0420

Total

Unweighted Base 1036
Weighted Base 1052
Very/Somewhat Believable 660
(Net) 63%
Very believable 266
25%

Somewhat believable 394
37%

Not At All/Not Very 392
Believable (Net) 37%
Not very believable 212
20%

Not at all believable 181
17%

Sigma 1052

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 116
TRADE0421_4 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable.

Tariffs Fight Unfair Trade: They push back against countries that cheat by messing with their money, giving handouts to their companies, dumping cheap goods, or stealing U.S. ideas.

Base: Assigned Statement 4 At TRADE0420

Total

Unweighted Base 1065
Weighted Base 1069
Very/Somewhat Believable 659
(Net) 62%
Very believable 274
26%

Somewhat believable 385
36%

Not At All/Not Very 410
Believable (Net) 38%
Not very believable 211
20%

Not at all believable 199
19%

Sigma 1069

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Tariffs Keep America Safe:

Base: Assigned Statement 5 At TRADE0420

Total

Unweighted Base 1066
Weighted Base 1073
Very/Somewhat Believable 662
(Net) 62%
Very believable 273
25%

Somewhat believable 389
36%

Not At All/Not Very 411
Believable (Net) 38%
Not very believable 231
21%

Not at all believable 181
17%

Sigma 1073

100%

TRADE0421_5 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable.

They cut our dependence on rival countries for important stuff like computer chips, making us less vulnerable if supply chains break down.
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 118
TRADE0421_6 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable.

Tariffs Boost Key Industries: They could help places like Puerto Rico grow food again, strengthening U.S. agriculture.

Base: Assigned Statement 6 At TRADE0420

Total

Unweighted Base 1050
Weighted Base 1059
Very/Somewhat Believable 648
(Net) 61%
Very believable 251
24%

Somewhat believable 397
37%

Not At All/Not Very 411
Believable (Net) 39%
Not very believable 239
23%

Not at all believable 171
16%

Sigma 1059

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 119
TRADE0421_7 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable.

Tariffs Fix Trade Gaps: They shrink the trade deficit-where we buy more from other countries than we sell-which can hurt our economy.

Base: Assigned Statement 7 At TRADE0420

Total

Unweighted Base 1049
Weighted Base 1074
Very/Somewhat Believable 653
(Net) 61%
Very believable 255
24%

Somewhat believable 397
37%

Not At All/Not Very 422
Believable (Net) 39%
Not very believable 251
23%

Not at all believable 170
16%

Sigma 1074

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Assigned Statement 8 At TRADE0420

Total

Unweighted Base 1062
Weighted Base 1041
Very/Somewhat Believable 604
(Net) 58%
Very believable 297
29%

Somewhat believable 307
29%

Not At All/Not Very 437
Believable (Net) 42%
Not very believable 229
22%

Not at all believable 207
20%

Sigma 1041

100%

TRADE0421_8 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable.

Voters Wanted Tariffs:

People chose Trump to put "America First" with tariffs,

and he's delivering on that promise.
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 121
TRADE0421_9 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable.

Tariffs Could Lower Taxes: The money they bring in might let the government cut taxes for everyone.

Base: Assigned Statement 9 At TRADE0420

Total

Unweighted Base 1049
Weighted Base 1024
Very/Somewhat Believable 552
(Net) 54%
Very believable 223
22%

Somewhat believable 329
32%

Not At All/Not Very 472
Believable (Net) 46%
Not very believable 243
24%

Not at all believable 229
22%

Sigma 1024

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Assigned Statement 10 At TRADE0420

Total

Unweighted Base 1049
Weighted Base 1032
Very/Somewhat Believable 599
(Net) 58%
Very believable 247
24%

Somewhat believable 352
34%

Not At All/Not Very 433
Believable (Net) 42%
Not very believable 246
24%

Not at all believable 187
18%

Sigma 1032

100%

TRADE0421_10 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable.

Tariffs Bring in Big Cash: They could raise over $600 billion a year,

helping pay down the national debt.
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 123
TRADE0421_11 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable.

Tariffs Fund Big Plans: Experts say they'll bring in $3.2 trillion over 10 years, enough to pay for roads, bridges, or tax breaks without raising U.S. taxes.

Base: Assigned Statement 11 At TRADE0420

Total

Unweighted Base 1051
Weighted Base 1074
Very/Somewhat Believable 586
(Net) 55%
Very believable 215
20%

Somewhat believable 370
34%

Not At All/Not Very 488
Believable (Net) 45%
Not very believable 259
24%

Not at all believable 229
21%

Sigma 1074

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 124
TRADE0421_12 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable.

Tariffs Bring Jobs Home: They've already sparked over $1 trillion in new U.S. investments, giving local communities a boost.

Base: Assigned Statement 12 At TRADE0420

Total

Unweighted Base 1063
Weighted Base 1060
Very/Somewhat Believable 596
(Net) 56%
Very believable 236
22%

Somewhat believable 360
34%

Not At All/Not Very 464
Believable (Net) 44%
Not very believable 270
25%

Not at all believable 194
18%

Sigma 1060

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 125
TRADE0421_13 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable.

Tariffs Make Others Play Fair: High tariffs push competitors and allies to offer better trade deals, making the U.S. stronger.

Base: Assigned Statement 13 At TRADE0420

Total

Unweighted Base 1059
Weighted Base 1059
Very/Somewhat Believable 680
(Net) 64%
Very believable 274
26%

Somewhat believable 406
38%

Not At All/Not Very 379
Believable (Net) 36%
Not very believable 200
19%

Not at all believable 179
17%

Sigma 1059

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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Table 126
TRADE0422 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Summary Of Much/Somewhat More Likely

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases

Total

Trump's Earlier Tariffs Have 577
Worked: During his first 55%
term, tariffs added over

11,000 jobs in steel and

aluminum alone.

Tariffs Make Others Play 580
Fair: High tariffs push 55%
competitors and allies to
offer better trade deals,
making the U.S. stronger.

Tariffs Create Jobs: They 556
add work in key areas like 53%
steel and manufacturing,

helping everyday workers

earn a living.

Tariffs Help U.S. Factories 562
Grow: They encourage 53%
companies to make things in

America, bringing back

industries that have been

shrinking for years.

Tariffs Keep America Safe: 551
They cut our dependence on 51%
rival countries for

important stuff like

computer chips, making us

less vulnerable if supply

chains break down.

Tariffs Bring in Big Cash: 526
They could raise over $600 51%
billion a year, helping pay

down the national debt.

Tariffs Boost Key 538
Industries: They could help 51%
places like Puerto Rico grow

food again, strengthening

U.S. agriculture.

Tariffs Fight Unfair Trade: 530
They push back against 50%
countries that cheat by

messing with their money,

giving handouts to their

companies, dumping cheap

goods, or stealing U.S.

ideas.
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 126
TRADE0422 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Summary Of Much/Somewhat More Likely

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Total
Tariffs Bring Jobs Home: 511
They've already sparked over 48%
$1 trillion in new U.S.
investments, giving local
communities a boost.
Tariffs Could Lower Taxes: 490
The money they bring in 48%
might let the government cut
taxes for everyone.
Tariffs Fund Big Plans: 506
Experts say they'll bring in 47%
$3.2 trillion over 10 years,
enough to pay for roads,
bridges, or tax breaks
without raising U.S. taxes.
Tariffs Fix Trade Gaps: They 492
shrink the trade deficit- 46%
where we buy more from other
countries than we sell-which
can hurt our economy.
Voters Wanted Tariffs: 459
People chose Trump to put 44%

"America First" with
tariffs, and he's delivering
on that promise.
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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Table 127
TRADE0422 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Summary Of Much/Somewhat Less Likely

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Total

Voters Wanted Tariffs: 370
People chose Trump to put 36%
"America First" with

tariffs, and he's delivering

on that promise.

Tariffs Fix Trade Gaps: They 340
shrink the trade deficit- 32%
where we buy more from other

countries than we sell-which

can hurt our economy.

Tariffs Fund Big Plans: 338
Experts say they'll bring in 31%
$3.2 trillion over 10 years,

enough to pay for roads,

bridges, or tax breaks

without raising U.S. taxes.

Tariffs Fight Unfair Trade: 331
They push back against 31%
countries that cheat by

messing with their money,

giving handouts to their

companies, dumping cheap

goods, or stealing U.S.

ideas.

Tariffs Could Lower Taxes: 309
The money they bring in 30%
might let the government cut

taxes for everyone.

Tariffs Bring Jobs Home: 317
They've already sparked over 30%
$1 trillion in new U.S.

investments, giving local

communities a boost.

Tariffs Help U.S. Factories 306
Grow: They encourage 29%
companies to make things in

America, bringing back

industries that have been

shrinking for years.

Tariffs Keep America Safe: 307
They cut our dependence on 29%
rival countries for

important stuff like

computer chips, making us

less vulnerable if supply

chains break down.
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 127
TRADE0422 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Summary Of Much/Somewhat Less Likely

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases

Total
Tariffs Create Jobs: They 294
add work in key areas like 28%
steel and manufacturing,
helping everyday workers
earn a living.
Tariffs Make Others Play 299
Fair: High tariffs push 28%
competitors and allies to
offer better trade deals,
making the U.S. stronger.
Tariffs Bring in Big Cash: 281
They could raise over $600 27%
billion a year, helping pay
down the national debt.
Tariffs Boost Key 284
Industries: They could help 27%
places like Puerto Rico grow
food again, strengthening
U.S. agriculture.
Trump's Earlier Tariffs Have 267
Worked: During his first 25%

term, tariffs added over
11,000 jobs in steel and
aluminum alone.
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 128
TRADE0422_1 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Tariffs Help U.S. Factories Grow: They encourage companies to make things in America, bringing back industries that have been shrinking for years.

Base: Assigned Statement 1 At TRADE0420

Total

Unweighted Base 1058
Weighted Base 1057
Much/Somewhat More Likely 562
(Net) 53%
Much more likely 233
22%

Somewhat more likely 329
31%

Much/Somewhat Less Likely 306
(Net) 29%
Somewhat less likely 155
15%

Much less likely 151
14%

Doesn't make a difference 189
18%

Sigma 1057

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Assigned Statement 2 At TRADE0420

Total

Unweighted Base 1059
Weighted Base 1042
Much/Somewhat More Likely 556
(Net) 53%
Much more likely 248
24%

Somewhat more likely 308
30%

Much/Somewhat Less Likely 294
(Net) 28%
Somewhat less likely 163
16%

Much less likely 132
13%

Doesn't make a difference 192
18%

Sigma 1042

100%

TRADE0422_2 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Tariffs Create Jobs:

They add work in key areas like steel and manufacturing,

helping everyday workers earn a living.
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 130
TRADE0422_3 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Trump's Earlier Tariffs Have Worked: During his first term, tariffs added over 11,000 jobs in steel and aluminum alone.

Base: Assigned Statement 3 At TRADE0420

Total

Unweighted Base 1036
Weighted Base 1052
Much/Somewhat More Likely 577
(Net) 55%
Much more likely 262
25%

Somewhat more likely 315
30%

Much/Somewhat Less Likely 267
(Net) 25%
Somewhat less likely 128
12%

Much less likely 139
13%

Doesn't make a difference 208
20%

Sigma 1052

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 131
TRADE0422_4 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Tariffs Fight Unfair Trade: They push back against countries that cheat by messing with their money, giving handouts to their companies, dumping cheap goods, or stealing U.S. ideas.

Base: Assigned Statement 4 At TRADE0420

Total

Unweighted Base 1065
Weighted Base 1069
Much/Somewhat More Likely 530
(Net) 50%
Much more likely 236
22%

Somewhat more likely 294
28%

Much/Somewhat Less Likely 331
(Net) 31%
Somewhat less likely 165
15%

Much less likely 166
16%

Doesn't make a difference 208
19%

Sigma 1069

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 132
TRADE0422_5 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Tariffs Keep America Safe: They cut our dependence on rival countries for important stuff like computer chips, making us less vulnerable if supply chains break down.

Base: Assigned Statement 5 At TRADE0420

Total

Unweighted Base 1066
Weighted Base 1073
Much/Somewhat More Likely 551
(Net) 51%
Much more likely 228
21%

Somewhat more likely 323
30%

Much/Somewhat Less Likely 307
(Net) 29%
Somewhat less likely 171
16%

Much less likely 136
13%

Doesn't make a difference 215
20%

Sigma 1073

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Assigned Statement 6 At TRADE0420

Total

Unweighted Base 1050
Weighted Base 1059
Much/Somewhat More Likely 538
(Net) 51%
Much more likely 245
23%

Somewhat more likely 293
28%

Much/Somewhat Less Likely 284
(Net) 27%
Somewhat less likely 156
15%

Much less likely 128
12%

Doesn't make a difference 236
22%

Sigma 1059

100%

TRADE0422_6 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Tariffs Boost Key Industries:

They could help places like Puerto Rico grow food again,

strengthening U.S.

agriculture.
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 134
TRADE0422_7 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Tariffs Fix Trade Gaps: They shrink the trade deficit-where we buy more from other countries than we sell-which can hurt our economy.

Base: Assigned Statement 7 At TRADE0420

Total

Unweighted Base 1049
Weighted Base 1074
Much/Somewhat More Likely 492
(Net) 46%
Much more likely 212
20%

Somewhat more likely 280
26%

Much/Somewhat Less Likely 340
(Net) 32%
Somewhat less likely 173
16%

Much less likely 167
16%

Doesn't make a difference 242
23%

Sigma 1074

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Assigned Statement 8 At TRADE(0420

Total

Unweighted Base 1062
Weighted Base 1041
Much/Somewhat More Likely 459
(Net) 44%
Much more likely 200
19%

Somewhat more likely 258
25%

Much/Somewhat Less Likely 370
(Net) 36%
Somewhat less likely 154
15%

Much less likely 217
21%

Doesn't make a difference 212
20%

Sigma 1041

100%

TRADE0422_8 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Voters Wanted Tariffs:

People chose Trump to put "America First" with tariffs,

and he's delivering on that promise.
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Assigned Statement 9 At TRADE0420

Total

Unweighted Base 1049
Weighted Base 1024
Much/Somewhat More Likely 490
(Net) 48%
Much more likely 234
23%

Somewhat more likely 257
25%

Much/Somewhat Less Likely 309
(Net) 30%
Somewhat less likely 139
14%

Much less likely 170
17%

Doesn't make a difference 225
22%

Sigma 1024

100%

Tariffs Could Lower Taxes:

TRADE0422_9 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

The money they bring in might let the government cut taxes for everyone.
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 137
TRADE0422_10 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Tariffs Bring in Big Cash: They could raise over $600 billion a year, helping pay down the national debt.

Base: Assigned Statement 10 At TRADE0420

Total

Unweighted Base 1049
Weighted Base 1032
Much/Somewhat More Likely 526
(Net) 51%
Much more likely 227
22%

Somewhat more likely 299
29%

Much/Somewhat Less Likely 281
(Net) 27%
Somewhat less likely 133
13%

Much less likely 148
14%

Doesn't make a difference 225
22%

Sigma 1032

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 138
TRADE0422_11 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Tariffs Fund Big Plans: Experts say they'll bring in $3.2 trillion over 10 years, enough to pay for roads, bridges, or tax breaks without raising U.S. taxes.

Base: Assigned Statement 11 At TRADE0420

Total

Unweighted Base 1051
Weighted Base 1074
Much/Somewhat More Likely 506
(Net) 47%
Much more likely 203
19%

Somewhat more likely 303
28%

Much/Somewhat Less Likely 338
(Net) 31%
Somewhat less likely 172
16%

Much less likely 165
15%

Doesn't make a difference 229
21%

Sigma 1074

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 139
TRADE0422_12 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Tariffs Bring Jobs Home: They've already sparked over $1 trillion in new U.S. investments, giving local communities a boost.

Base: Assigned Statement 12 At TRADE0420

Total

Unweighted Base 1063
Weighted Base 1060
Much/Somewhat More Likely 511
(Net) 48%
Much more likely 222
21%

Somewhat more likely 289
27%

Much/Somewhat Less Likely 317
(Net) 30%
Somewhat less likely 172
16%

Much less likely 145
14%

Doesn't make a difference 233
22%

Sigma 1060

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 140
TRADE0422_13 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Tariffs Make Others Play Fair: High tariffs push competitors and allies to offer better trade deals, making the U.S. stronger.

Base: Assigned Statement 13 At TRADE0420

Total

Unweighted Base 1059
Weighted Base 1059
Much/Somewhat More Likely 580
(Net) 55%
Much more likely 250
24%

Somewhat more likely 330
31%

Much/Somewhat Less Likely 299
(Net) 28%
Somewhat less likely 146
14%

Much less likely 153
14%

Doesn't make a difference 180
17%

Sigma 1059

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Support 1080
47%

Oppose 1206
53%

Sigma 2286

100%

TRADE0423 Do you support or oppose the Trump administration's tariff program?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Tariffs Fuel Inflation: They 1169
could push prices up by 1.7% 51%
to 2.1%, making everything
cost more for Americans.
Americans Pay the Price: 1117
About 60% to 66% of tariff 49%
costs hit U.S. shoppers,
which will stall the economy
by wiping out consumer
purchasing power while
prices keep climbing.
Tariffs Jack Up Everyday 1160
Costs: Stuff like phones and 51%
clothes could cost families
an extra $1,900 to $2,100 a
year.
Tariffs Hit Your Wallet and 1157
Slow the Economy: They might 51%
cut your take-home pay by 2%
to 4% and shrink the economy
by 0.2% to 1%.
Tariffs Spark Trade Fights: 1153
Countries like China and 50%
Canada are hitting back with
their own tariffs, costing
U.S. farmers and energy
companies billions.
Tariffs Mess Up Supply 1112
Chains: They make parts more 49%
expensive for U.S.
factories, driving up costs
and causing delays.
Tariffs Punish Our Allies: 1142
Slapping 20% tariffs on 50%

Canada and the EU strains
ties with allies, risking
trade deals and even NATO
unity. Europe's already
threatening to tax our
whiskey.

TRADE0430 QUESTION TO ASSIGN CON STATEMENTS
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 157

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base

Tariffs Waste Money: Higher
steel prices (up 22% last
time Trump used tariffs)
hurt car makers and others,
making U.S. companies less
competitive compared

to countries with cheaper
materials.

Tariffs Shake the Markets:
The April 2 announcement
tanked stocks worldwide,
wiping out trillions and
weakening the dollar as
investors panicked about a
trade war.

Tariffs Barely Add Jobs:
Last time, each job from
tariffs cost $234,000-way
too pricey for what we get.

Tariffs Don't Fit Right Now:

They're meant to fix
unemployment, but our
jobless rate is already
super low.

Tariffs Give Little, Take a
Lot: They might boost the
economy by 1% or 2%, but
they've already erased the
equivalent of a third of
U.S. GDP in stock market
value.

Sigma

16 Apr 2025
Table 142
TRADE0430 QUESTION TO ASSIGN CON STATEMENTS

Total
2286

1146
50%

1165
51%

1098

48%

1139
50%

1157
51%

13716
600%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 143
TRADE0431 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Believable

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Total

Tariffs Shake the Markets: 901
The April 2 announcement 7%
tanked stocks worldwide,

wiping out trillions and

weakening the dollar as

investors panicked about a

trade war.

Tariffs Jack Up Everyday 871
Costs: Stuff like phones and 75%
clothes could cost families

an extra $1,900 to $2,100 a

year.

Tariffs Spark Trade Fights: 862
Countries like China and 75%
Canada are hitting back with

their own tariffs, costing

U.S. farmers and energy

companies billions.

Tariffs Mess Up Supply 831
Chains: They make parts more 75%
expensive for U.S.

factories, driving up costs

and causing delays.

Tariffs Fuel Inflation: They 873
could push prices up by 1.7% 75%
to 2.1%, making everything

cost more for Americans.

Americans Pay the Price: 817
About 60% to 66% of tariff 73%
costs hit U.S. shoppers,

which will stall the economy

by wiping out consumer

purchasing power while

prices keep climbing.

Tariffs Punish Our Allies: 799
Slapping 20% tariffs on 70%
Canada and the EU strains

ties with allies, risking

trade deals and even NATO

unity. Europe's already

threatening to tax our

whiskey.



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Tariffs Hit Your Wallet and
Slow the Economy: They might
cut your take-home pay by 2%
to 4% and shrink the economy
by 0.2% to 1%.

Tariffs Give Little, Take a
Lot: They might boost the
economy by 1% or 2%, but
they've already erased the
equivalent of a third of
U.S. GDP in stock market
value.

Tariffs Waste Money: Higher
steel prices (up 22% last
time Trump used tariffs)
hurt car makers and others,
making U.S. companies less
competitive compared to
countries with cheaper
materials.

Tariffs Barely Add Jobs:
Last time, each job from
tariffs cost $234,000-way
too pricey for what we get.

Tariffs Don't Fit Right Now:
They're meant to fix
unemployment, but our
jobless rate is already
super low.

Total

805
70%

793
69%

772
67%

678
62%

665
58%

TRADE0431 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Believable
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 144
TRADE0431 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable

Summary Of Not At All/Not Very Believable

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Total

Tariffs Don't Fit Right Now: 474
They're meant to fix 42%
unemployment, but our

jobless rate is already

super low.

Tariffs Barely Add Jobs: 419
Last time, each job from 38%
tariffs cost $234,000-way

too pricey for what we get.

Tariffs Waste Money: Higher 374
steel prices (up 22% last 33%
time Trump used tariffs)

hurt car makers and others,

making U.S. companies less

competitive compared to

countries with cheaper

materials.

Tariffs Give Little, Take a 364
Lot: They might boost the 31%
economy by 1% or 2%, but

they've already erased the

equivalent of a third of

U.S. GDP in stock market

value.

Tariffs Hit Your Wallet and 352
Slow the Economy: They might 30%
cut your take-home pay by 2%

to 4% and shrink the economy

by 0.2% to 1%.

Tariffs Punish Our Allies: 343
Slapping 20% tariffs on 30%
Canada and the EU strains

ties with allies, risking

trade deals and even NATO

unity. Europe's already

threatening to tax our

whiskey.

Americans Pay the Price: 301
About 60% to 66% of tariff 27%
costs hit U.S. shoppers,

which will stall the economy

by wiping out consumer

purchasing power while

prices keep climbing.
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 144
TRADE0431 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable

Summary Of Not At All/Not Very Believable

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Total
Tariffs Fuel Inflation: They 297
could push prices up by 1.7% 25%
to 2.1%, making everything
cost more for Americans.
Tariffs Mess Up Supply 281
Chains: They make parts more 25%
expensive for U.S.
factories, driving up costs
and causing delays.
Tariffs Spark Trade Fights: 291
Countries like China and 25%
Canada are hitting back with
their own tariffs, costing
U.S. farmers and energy
companies billions.
Tariffs Jack Up Everyday 289
Costs: Stuff like phones and 25%
clothes could cost families
an extra $1,900 to $2,100 a
year.
Tariffs Shake the Markets: 264
The April 2 announcement 23%

tanked stocks worldwide,
wiping out trillions and
weakening the dollar as
investors panicked about a
trade war.
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 145
TRADE0431_1 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable

Tariffs Fuel Inflation: They could push prices up by 1.7% to 2.1%, making everything cost more for Americans.

Base: Assigned Statement 1 At TRADE0430

Total

Unweighted Base 1161
Weighted Base 1169
Very/Somewhat Believable 873
(Net) 75%
Very believable 452
39%

Somewhat believable 421
36%

Not At All/Not Very 297
Believable (Net) 25%
Not very believable 194
17%

Not at all believable 102
9%

Sigma 1169

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 146
TRADE0431_2 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable

Americans Pay the Price: About 60% to 66% of tariff costs hit U.S. shoppers, which will stall the economy by wiping out consumer purchasing power while prices keep climbing.

Base: Assigned Statement 2 At TRADE0430

Total

Unweighted Base 1146
Weighted Base 1117
Very/Somewhat Believable 817
(Net) 73%
Very believable 413
37%

Somewhat believable 403
36%

Not At All/Not Very 301
Believable (Net) 27%
Not very believable 203
18%

Not at all believable 98
9%

Sigma 1117

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Assigned Statement 3 At TRADE0430

Total

Unweighted Base 1140
Weighted Base 1160
Very/Somewhat Believable 871
(Net) 75%
Very believable 433
37%

Somewhat believable 438
38%

Not At All/Not Very 289
Believable (Net) 25%
Not very believable 189
16%

Not at all believable 99
9%

Sigma 1160

100%

TRADE0431_3 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable

Tariffs Jack Up Everyday Costs:

Stuff like phones and clothes could cost families an extra $1,900 to $2,100 a year.
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 148
TRADE0431_4 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable
Tariffs Hit Your Wallet and Slow the Economy: They might cut your take-home pay by 2% to 4% and shrink the economy by 0.2% to 1%.

Base: Assigned Statement 4 At TRADE0430

Total

Unweighted Base 1133
Weighted Base 1157
Very/Somewhat Believable 805
(Net) 70%
Very believable 378
33%

Somewhat believable 427
37%

Not At All/Not Very 352
Believable (Net) 30%
Not very believable 226
20%

Not at all believable 126
11%

Sigma 1157

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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Table 149
TRADE0431_5 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable

Tariffs Spark Trade Fights: Countries like China and Canada are hitting back with their own tariffs, costing U.S. farmers and energy companies billions.

Base: Assigned Statement 5 At TRADE0430

Total

Unweighted Base 1142
Weighted Base 1153
Very/Somewhat Believable 862
(Net) 75%
Very believable 462
40%

Somewhat believable 400
35%

Not At All/Not Very 291
Believable (Net) 25%
Not very believable 179
16%

Not at all believable 112
10%

Sigma 1153

100%



Page 167

Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 150
TRADE0431_6 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable

Tariffs Mess Up Supply Chains: They make parts more expensive for U.S. factories, driving up costs and causing delays.

Base: Assigned Statement 6 At TRADE0430

Total

Unweighted Base 1144
Weighted Base 1112
Very/Somewhat Believable 831
(Net) 75%
Very believable 411
37%

Somewhat believable 420
38%

Not At All/Not Very 281
Believable (Net) 25%
Not very believable 183
16%

Not at all believable 98
9%

Sigma 1112

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 151
TRADE0431_7 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable

Tariffs Punish Our Allies: Slapping 20% tariffs on Canada and the EU strains ties with allies, risking trade deals and even NATO unity. Europe's already threatening to tax our whiskey.

Base: Assigned Statement 7 At TRADE0430

Total

Unweighted Base 1145
Weighted Base 1142
Very/Somewhat Believable 799
(Net) 70%
Very believable 393
34%

Somewhat believable 406
36%

Not At All/Not Very 343
Believable (Net) 30%
Not very believable 233
20%

Not at all believable 110
10%

Sigma 1142

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 152
TRADE0431_8 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable

Tariffs Waste Money: Higher steel prices (up 22% last time Trump used tariffs) hurt car makers and others, making U.S. companies less competitive
compared to countries with cheaper materials.

Base: Assigned Statement 8 At TRADE0430

Total

Unweighted Base 1148
Weighted Base 1146
Very/Somewhat Believable 772
(Net) 67%
Very believable 373
33%

Somewhat believable 399
35%

Not At All/Not Very 374
Believable (Net) 33%
Not very believable 247
22%

Not at all believable 127
11%

Sigma 1146

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 153
TRADE0431_9 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable

Tariffs Shake the Markets: The April 2 announcement tanked stocks worldwide, wiping out trillions and weakening the dollar as investors panicked about a trade war.

Base: Assigned Statement 9 At TRADE0430

Total

Unweighted Base 1136
Weighted Base 1165
Very/Somewhat Believable 901
(Net) T7%
Very believable 477
41%

Somewhat believable 424
36%

Not At All/Not Very 264
Believable (Net) 23%
Not very believable 169
15%

Not at all believable 94
8%

Sigma 1165

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Assigned Statement 10 At TRADE0430

Total

Unweighted Base 1138
Weighted Base 1098
Very/Somewhat Believable 678
(Net) 62%
Very believable 282
26%

Somewhat believable 396
36%

Not At All/Not Very 419
Believable (Net) 38%
Not very believable 273
25%

Not at all believable 146
13%

Sigma 1098

100%

TRADE0431_10 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable

Tariffs Barely Add Jobs:

Last time,

each job from tariffs cost $234,000-way too pricey for what we get.
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 155
TRADE0431_11 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable

Tariffs Don't Fit Right Now: They're meant to fix unemployment, but our jobless rate is already super low.

Base: Assigned Statement 11 At TRADE0430

Total

Unweighted Base 1141
Weighted Base 1139
Very/Somewhat Believable 665
(Net) 58%
Very believable 278
24%

Somewhat believable 387
34%

Not At All/Not Very 474
Believable (Net) 42%
Not very believable 301
26%

Not at all believable 174
15%

Sigma 1139

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 156
TRADE0431_12 Please indicate if you find each of the following statements believable or not believable

Tariffs Give Little, Take a Lot: They might boost the economy by 1% or 2%, but they've already erased the equivalent of a third of U.S. GDP in stock market value.

Base: Assigned Statement 12 At TRADE0430

Total

Unweighted Base 1142
Weighted Base 1157
Very/Somewhat Believable 793
(Net) 69%
Very believable 375
32%

Somewhat believable 419
36%

Not At All/Not Very 364
Believable (Net) 31%
Not very believable 246
21%

Not at all believable 119
10%

Sigma 1157

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 157
TRADE0432 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Summary Of Much/Somewhat More Likely

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases

Total

Tariffs Spark Trade Fights: 499
Countries like China and 43%
Canada are hitting back with

their own tariffs, costing

U.S. farmers and energy

companies billions.

Tariffs Fuel Inflation: They 504
could push prices up by 1.7% 43%
to 2.1%, making everything

cost more for Americans.

Tariffs Shake the Markets: 495
The April 2 announcement 43%
tanked stocks worldwide,

wiping out trillions and

weakening the dollar as

investors panicked about a

trade war.

Tariffs Jack Up Everyday 487
Costs: Stuff like phones and 42%
clothes could cost families

an extra $1,900 to $2,100 a

year.

Tariffs Mess Up Supply 464
Chains: They make parts more 42%
expensive for U.S.

factories, driving up costs

and causing delays.

Americans Pay the Price: 464
About 60% to 66% of tariff 42%
costs hit U.S. shoppers,

which will stall the economy

by wiping out consumer

purchasing power while

prices keep climbing.

Tariffs Punish Our Allies: 466
Slapping 20% tariffs on 41%
Canada and the EU strains

ties with allies, risking

trade deals and even NATO

unity. Europe's already

threatening to tax our

whiskey.



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Tariffs Waste Money: Higher
steel prices (up 22% last
time Trump used tariffs)
hurt car makers and others,
making U.S. companies less
competitive compared to
countries with cheaper
materials.

Tariffs Don't Fit Right Now:
They're meant to fix
unemployment, but our
jobless rate is already
super low.

Tariffs Give Little, Take a
Lot: They might boost the
economy by 1% or 2%, but
they've already erased the
equivalent of a third of
U.S. GDP in stock market
value.

Tariffs Hit Your Wallet and
Slow the Economy: They might
cut your take-home pay by 2%
to 4% and shrink the economy
by 0.2% to 1%.

Tariffs Barely Add Jobs:
Last time, each job from
tariffs cost $234,000-way
too pricey for what we get.

Total

464
40%

442
39%

439
38%

430
37%

379
35%

TRADE0432 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Summary Of Much/Somewhat More Likely
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 158
TRADE0432 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Summary Of Much/Somewhat Less Likely

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Total

Tariffs Barely Add Jobs: 471
Last time, each job from 43%
tariffs cost $234,000-way

too pricey for what we get.

Tariffs Hit Your Wallet and 483
Slow the Economy: They might 42%
cut your take-home pay by 2%

to 4% and shrink the economy

by 0.2% to 1%.

Tariffs Jack Up Everyday 463
Costs: Stuff like phones and 40%
clothes could cost families

an extra $1,900 to $2,100 a

year.

Tariffs Waste Money: Higher 443
steel prices (up 22% last 39%
time Trump used tariffs)

hurt car makers and others,

making U.S. companies less

competitive compared to

countries with cheaper

materials.

Tariffs Mess Up Supply 429
Chains: They make parts more 39%
expensive for U.S.

factories, driving up costs

and causing delays.

Tariffs Give Little, Take a 446
Lot: They might boost the 39%
economy by 1% or 2%, but

they've already erased the

equivalent of a third of

U.S. GDP in stock market

value.

Tariffs Punish Our Allies: 436
Slapping 20% tariffs on 38%
Canada and the EU strains

ties with allies, risking

trade deals and even NATO

unity. Europe's already

threatening to tax our

whiskey.
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 158
TRADE0432 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Summary Of Much/Somewhat Less Likely

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Total
Americans Pay the Price: 426
About 60% to 66% of tariff 38%
costs hit U.S. shoppers,
which will stall the economy
by wiping out consumer
purchasing power while
prices keep climbing.
Tariffs Fuel Inflation: They 440
could push prices up by 1.7% 38%
to 2.1%, making everything
cost more for Americans.
Tariffs Don't Fit Right Now: 413
They're meant to fix 36%
unemployment, but our
jobless rate is already
super low.
Tariffs Spark Trade Fights: 417
Countries like China and 36%
Canada are hitting back with
their own tariffs, costing
U.S. farmers and energy
companies billions.
Tariffs Shake the Markets: 417
The April 2 announcement 36%

tanked stocks worldwide,
wiping out trillions and
weakening the dollar as
investors panicked about a
trade war.
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 159
TRADE0432_1 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Tariffs Fuel Inflation: They could push prices up by 1.7% to 2.1%, making everything cost more for Americans.

Base: Assigned Statement 1 At TRADE0430

Total

Unweighted Base 1161
Weighted Base 1169
Much/Somewhat More Likely 504
(Net) 43%
Much more likely 230
20%

Somewhat more likely 274
23%

Much/Somewhat Less Likely 440
(Net) 38%
Somewhat less likely 174
15%

Much less likely 266
23%

Doesn't make a difference 225
19%

Sigma 1169

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 160
TRADE0432_2 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Americans Pay the Price: About 60% to 66% of tariff costs hit U.S. shoppers, which will stall the economy by wiping out consumer purchasing power while prices keep climbing.

Base: Assigned Statement 2 At TRADE0430

Total

Unweighted Base 1146
Weighted Base 1117
Much/Somewhat More Likely 464
(Net) 42%
Much more likely 213
19%

Somewhat more likely 251
22%

Much/Somewhat Less Likely 426
(Net) 38%
Somewhat less likely 191
17%

Much less likely 235
21%

Doesn't make a difference 227
20%

Sigma 1117

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 161
TRADE0432_3 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Tariffs Jack Up Everyday Costs: Stuff like phones and clothes could cost families an extra $1,900 to $2,100 a year.

Base: Assigned Statement 3 At TRADE0430

Total

Unweighted Base 1140
Weighted Base 1160
Much/Somewhat More Likely 487
(Net) 42%
Much more likely 217
19%

Somewhat more likely 270
23%

Much/Somewhat Less Likely 463
(Net) 40%
Somewhat less likely 174
15%

Much less likely 289
25%

Doesn't make a difference 210
18%

Sigma 1160

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 162
TRADE0432_4 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Tariffs Hit Your Wallet and Slow the Economy: They might cut your take-home pay by 2% to 4% and shrink the economy by 0.2% to 1%.

Base: Assigned Statement 4 At TRADE0430

Total

Unweighted Base 1133
Weighted Base 1157
Much/Somewhat More Likely 430
(Net) 37%
Much more likely 205
18%

Somewhat more likely 225
19%

Much/Somewhat Less Likely 483
(Net) 42%
Somewhat less likely 180
16%

Much less likely 303
26%

Doesn't make a difference 243
21%

Sigma 1157

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 163
TRADE0432_5 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Tariffs Spark Trade Fights: Countries like China and Canada are hitting back with their own tariffs, costing U.S. farmers and energy companies billions.

Base: Assigned Statement 5 At TRADE0430

Total

Unweighted Base 1142
Weighted Base 1153
Much/Somewhat More Likely 499
(Net) 43%
Much more likely 204
18%

Somewhat more likely 295
26%

Much/Somewhat Less Likely 417
(Net) 36%
Somewhat less likely 159
14%

Much less likely 258
22%

Doesn't make a difference 238
21%

Sigma 1153

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Assigned Statement 6 At TRADE0430

Total

Unweighted Base 1144
Weighted Base 1112
Much/Somewhat More Likely 464
(Net) 42%
Much more likely 199
18%

Somewhat more likely 265
24%

Much/Somewhat Less Likely 429
(Net) 39%
Somewhat less likely 185
17%

Much less likely 244
22%

Doesn't make a difference 219
20%

Sigma 1112

100%

TRADE0432_6 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Tariffs Mess Up Supply Chains:

They make parts more expensive for U.S.

factories,

driving up costs and causing delays.
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 165
TRADE0432_7 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Tariffs Punish Our Allies: Slapping 20% tariffs on Canada and the EU strains ties with allies, risking trade deals and even NATO unity. Europe's already threatening to tax our whiskey.

Base: Assigned Statement 7 At TRADE0430

Total

Unweighted Base 1145
Weighted Base 1142
Much/Somewhat More Likely 466
(Net) 41%
Much more likely 201
18%

Somewhat more likely 265
23%

Much/Somewhat Less Likely 436
(Net) 38%
Somewhat less likely 187
16%

Much less likely 249
22%

Doesn't make a difference 241
21%

Sigma 1142

100%



Page 185

Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 166

TRADE0432_8 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Tariffs Waste Money: Higher steel prices (up 22% last time Trump used tariffs) hurt car makers and others, making U.S. companies less competitive compared to countries
with cheaper materials.

Base: Assigned Statement 8 At TRADE0430

Total

Unweighted Base 1148
Weighted Base 1146
Much/Somewhat More Likely 464
(Net) 40%
Much more likely 188
16%

Somewhat more likely 276
24%

Much/Somewhat Less Likely 443
(Net) 39%
Somewhat less likely 190
17%

Much less likely 254
22%

Doesn't make a difference 239
21%

Sigma 1146

100%



Page 186

Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 167
TRADE0432_9 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Tariffs Shake the Markets: The April 2 announcement tanked stocks worldwide, wiping out trillions and weakening the dollar as investors panicked about a trade war.

Base: Assigned Statement 9 At TRADE0430

Total

Unweighted Base 1136
Weighted Base 1165
Much/Somewhat More Likely 495
(Net) 43%
Much more likely 189
16%

Somewhat more likely 307
26%

Much/Somewhat Less Likely 417
(Net) 36%
Somewhat less likely 197
17%

Much less likely 219
19%

Doesn't make a difference 253
22%

Sigma 1165

100%



Page 187

Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 168
TRADE0432_10 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Tariffs Barely Add Jobs: Last time, each job from tariffs cost $234,000-way too pricey for what we get.

Base: Assigned Statement 10 At TRADE0430

Total

Unweighted Base 1138
Weighted Base 1098
Much/Somewhat More Likely 379
(Net) 35%
Much more likely 162
15%

Somewhat more likely 217
20%

Much/Somewhat Less Likely 471
(Net) 43%
Somewhat less likely 212
19%

Much less likely 258
24%

Doesn't make a difference 248
23%

Sigma 1098

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

TRADE0432_11 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Base: Assigned Statement 11 At TRADE0430

Total

Unweighted Base 1141
Weighted Base 1139
Much/Somewhat More Likely 442
(Net) 39%
Much more likely 184
16%

Somewhat more likely 258
23%

Much/Somewhat Less Likely 413
(Net) 36%
Somewhat less likely 189
17%

Much less likely 224
20%

Doesn't make a difference 284
25%

Sigma 1139

100%

Tariffs Don't Fit Right Now:

They're meant to fix unemployment,

but our jobless rate is already super low.
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 170
TRADE0432_12 Does each of the following statements make you more or less likely to support tariffs or does it not make a difference?

Tariffs Give Little, Take a Lot: They might boost the economy by 1% or 2%, but they've already erased the equivalent of a third of U.S. GDP in stock market value.

Base: Assigned Statement 12 At TRADE0430

Total

Unweighted Base 1142
Weighted Base 1157
Much/Somewhat More Likely 439
(Net) 38%
Much more likely 185
16%

Somewhat more likely 254
22%

Much/Somewhat Less Likely 446
(Net) 39%
Somewhat less likely 187
16%

Much less likely 259
22%

Doesn't make a difference 273
24%

Sigma 1157

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Support 1054
46%

Oppose 1232
54%

Sigma 2286

100%

TRADE0433 Do you support or oppose the Trump administration's tariff program?

Page

190

16 Apr 2025

Table

171



Page 191

Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 172
SM0401 Have you seen any news related to the stock market in the past week?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Yes, a lot 851
37%

Yes, some 772
34%

Maybe 189
8%

No, not at all 474
21%

Sigma 2286

100%



Page 192

Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 173
SM0402 How would you describe the recent trends of the stock market?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Broadly positive, increasing 349
15%

Broadly neutral, staying the 679
same 30%
Broadly negative, decreasing 1258
55%

Sigma 2286

100%



Page 193

Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 174
SM0403 Do you have investments in a private retirement account, like an IRA, that is invested in the stock market?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Yes 968

42%
No 1094

48%
I don't know 223

10%
Sigma 2286

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Yes 525
23%

No 894
39%

I do not have a pension 648
associated with my job 28%
I don't know 219
10%

Sigma 2286

100%

SM0404 Is your pension invested in the stock market?
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Page 195

Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

16 Apr 2025
Table 176
SM0405 The S&P 500, an index that tracks the performance of the stock market, entered a "Bear Market" for a short time on April 7th which is when an index declines by 20% or more
in a two-month period. This decline began immediately after President Trump's implementation of reciprocal/tit-for-tat tariffs on imports from every country in the world on April 2nd, 2025.
Many have argued that if tariffs were lifted by the United States, further economic decline could be prevented, and the market may recover quickly.

Given this information, in the next 12 months do you expect the economy, in the country as a whole, to get better, stay about the same, or get worse?

Base: Respondents Split Across SM0405

Total

Unweighted Base 1135
Weighted Base 1155
Get better 387
34%

Stay about the same 316
27%

Get worse 453
39%

Sigma 1155

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 177
SM0406 In the next 12 months do you expect the economy, in the country as a whole, to get better, stay about the same, or get worse?

Base: Respondents Split Across SM0405

Total

Unweighted Base 1151
Weighted Base 1131
Get better 406
36%

Stay about the same 282
25%

Get worse 444
39%

Sigma 1131

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 178
SM7 How do you expect your personal financial situation to change? Do you expect it to get better, stay about the same, or get worse?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Get better 696
30%

Stay about the same 838
37%

Get worse 752
33%

Sigma 2286

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 179
SM8 What do you think the United States should do with its tariff policy?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Remove all reciprocal 649
tariffs 28%
Remove the largest tariffs, 468
like those on the EU and 20%
China
Maintain the tariffs unless 837
other countries reduce their 37%
own tariffs
Maintain the tariffs for the 332
foreseeable future 15%
Sigma 2286

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Support
(Net)
Strongly support
Somewhat support
Neither support nor oppose
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose
(Net)
Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Sigma

Total

2286

2286

910
40%

413
18%
497
22%
602
26%
774
34%
293
13%
482
21%

2286
100%

SM9 In general,

are you in favor of or against these reciprocal tariffs?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Sustainable 898
39%

Unsustainable 1388
61%

Sigma 2286

100%

DOGE1l Do you believe the current level of U.S.

federal government debt is sustainable or unsustainable?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
$500 billion a year 210
9%

Between $1 trillion and $2 389
trillion a year 17%
Between $2 trillion and $3 263
trillion a year 12%
Between $3 trillion and $4 197
trillion a year 9%
Between $4 trillion and $5 83
trillion a year 4%
Over $5 trillion a year 183
8%

Unsure/ Don't Know 961
42%

Sigma 2286

100%

DOGE12 How much government expenditure do we need to start cutting down the federal debt?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 183
DOGE2 Do you think the U.S. government should move in the next few years to balance the budget or is that unrealistic and it should continue to run significant deficits?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Move to balance the budget 1844
81%

Continue to run deficits 442
19%

Sigma 2286

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Reduce government 1786
expenditures 78%
Increase taxes 500
22%

Sigma 2286

100%

DOGE3 To reduce the budget deficits do you think we mostly need to reduce government expenditures or to increase taxes?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 185
DOGE4 Do you think that we are in need of a full examination of all government expenditures or should we not get in the way of current contracts and expenditures?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Need a full examination of 1769
government expenditures 7%
Should not get in the way of 517
current contracts and 23%
expenditures
Sigma 2286

100%



Page 205

Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 186
DOGE5 Do you think that the government expenditures are basically fair and reasonable, or do you think they are filled with waste, fraud and inefficiency?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Fair and reasonable 862
38%

Filled with waste, fraud and 1424
inefficiency 62%
Sigma 2286

100%



Page 206

Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 187
DOGESA Do you support or oppose the goal of cutting $1 trillion of government expenditures?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Support 1531
67%

Oppose 755
33%

Sigma 2286

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Yes 994
43%

No 1292
57%

Sigma 2286

100%

DOGE13 Do you think Elon Musk and DOGE will be able to hit this goal by the end of the year or not?
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Page 208

Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 189
DOGE7 Do you think the so-called Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE) led by Elon Musk is helping make major cuts in government expenditures, or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Making major cuts 1327
58%

Not doing so 959
42%

Sigma 2286

100%



Page 209

Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 190
DOGE0408 Do you think Elon Musk and DOGE have gone about making cuts to government expenses the right way or the wrong way so far?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Right way 1030
45%

Wrong way 1256
55%

Sigma 2286

100%



Page 210

Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 191
DOGE0409 Should Elon Musk resign from DOGE after his 180 day/ 6 month special government employee status is up for renewal or should he stay on?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Resign 1318
58%

Stay on 968
42%

Sigma 2286

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Israel 1719
75%

Hamas 567
25%

Sigma 2286

100%

ISR _LEGACY In the Israel-Hamas conflict do you support more Israel or more Hamas?
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Page 212

Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 193
ISR1XFEB25 Do you support or oppose the position that Hamas must release all remaining hostages without any conditions or face serious consequences?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Support 1757
T7%

Oppose 529
23%

Sigma 2286

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Destroyed 1613
T1%

Not destroyed 673
29%

Sigma 2286

100%

ISR4XFEB25 Do you think that the nuclear weapons facilities of Iran should be destroyed or should they not be destroyed?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 195
IS5 Do you think that the US should support Israel in airstrikes to destroy Iran's nuclear weapons facilities or should the US not offer any support for such a mission?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Support 1318
58%

Oppose 968
42%

Sigma 2286

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Support 1156
51%

Oppose 1130
49%

Sigma 2286

100%

ISR0201XFEB25 Do you support or oppose Donald Trump's handling of the Israeli-Hamas conflict so far?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Support 1383
60%

Oppose 903
40%

Sigma 2286

100%

IRANO401 Do you support or oppose President Trump opening negotiations with Iran directly over their nuclear weapons?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 198
IRAN0402 Do you think that these negotiations between the U.S. and Iran will lead to a good deal, a bad deal, or no deal at all?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Good deal 728
32%

Bad deal 554
24%

No deal at all 1004
44%

Sigma 2286

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Successful 685
30%

Not successful 882
39%

Unsure/ Don't Know 720
31%

Sigma 2286

100%

IRAN0403 In your view,

was the previous U.S.-Iran Nuclear deal negotiated by the Obama administration in 2016 successful or not?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
ABC News 767
34%

Fox TV News 733
32%

CBS News 673
29%

NBC News 611
27%

Local news 522
23%

CNN TV News 458
20%

CNBC 298
13%

MSNBC TV News 250
11%

BBC TV News 224
10%

PBS 180
8%

Headline News 148
6%

Newsmax 132
6%

Bloomberg TV News 131
6%

Al Jazeera America 89
4%

Univision 82
4%

Telemundo 81
4%

One America News 50

2%

NEWS1 Which of the following TV news channels did you watch for news in the past week

if any?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 200
NEWS1 Which of the following TV news channels did you watch for news in the past week, if any?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 2286
Estrella 27
1%

Fusion 25
1%

Galavision 22
1%

Other 86
4%

None of the above 482
21%

Sigma 6072

266%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Google 1016
44%

YouTube 994
43%

Facebook/Facebook Messenger 984
43%

TikTok 563
25%

X (formerly Twitter) 473
21%

Instagram/Instagram Direct 471
Messaging 21%
Snapchat 306
13%

LinkedIn 289
13%

Reddit 287
13%

WhatsApp 199
9%

Nextdoor 151
7%

Discord 151
7%

Twitch 142
6%

Tumblr 77
3%

Other 59
3%

None of the above 471
21%

Sigma 6630

290%

NEWS3 Which social media platforms have you read or visited for news in the past week,

if any?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

2025

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Newsl Any Of 1-20 Or News3 Any Of 1-14

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Google

YouTube

Facebook/Facebook Messenger

Fox TV News

ABC News

CBS News

NBC News

TikTok

Local news

X (formerly Twitter)

Instagram/Instagram Direct

Messaging

CNN TV News

CNBC

Snapchat

LinkedIn

Reddit

MSNBC TV News

Total

2094

2081

871
42%

817
39%

810
39%

695
33%
685
33%
609
29%
567
27%

526
25%

509
24%

458
22%

444
21%

432
21%
294
14%
292
14%
287
14%
273
13%

249
12%

NEWS_EVAL_SELECTIONS HIDDEN QUESTION TO DETERMINE WHICH MEDIA RESPONDENT WILL EVALUATE at QNEWS1101
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Newsl Any Of 1-20 Or News3 Any Of 1-14

Total

Weighted Base 2081
BBC TV News 220
11%

WhatsApp 199
10%

PBS 180
9%

Nextdoor 151
7%

Discord 148
7%

Headline News 148
7%

Twitch 139
7%

Newsmax 132
6%

Bloomberg TV News 131
6%

Al Jazeera America 89
4%

Univision 82
4%

Telemundo 81
4%

Tumblr 77
4%

One America News 50
2%

Estrella 27
1%

Fusion 25
1%

Galavision 22
1%

Sigma 10721

515%

NEWS_EVAL_SELECTIONS HIDDEN QUESTION TO DETERMINE WHICH MEDIA RESPONDENT WILL EVALUATE at QNEWS1101
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At NBC News

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

2025

General Adult Population

Total

590

567

133
23%

65
11%

254
45%

59
10%
57
10%

567
100%

QNEWS1101_1 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

NBC News

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 204
QNEWS1101_2 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

ABC News

Base: Evaluate At ABC News

Total

Unweighted Base 712
Weighted Base 685
Biased in favor of the 174
political left 25%
Biased in favor of the 67
political right 10%
Represent opinions on both 303
sides of politics equally 44%
Not partisan at all 63
9%

Unsure/Don't know 78
11%

Sigma 685

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At CBS News

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

2025

General Adult Population

Total

630

609

131
22%

75
12%

263
43%

69
11%
72
12%

609
100%

QNEWS1101_3 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

CBS News

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 206
QNEWS1101_4 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

Fox TV News

Base: Evaluate At Fox TV News

Total

Unweighted Base 668
Weighted Base 695
Biased in favor of the 61
political left 9%
Biased in favor of the 265
political right 38%
Represent opinions on both 234
sides of politics equally 34%
Not partisan at all 73
10%

Unsure/Don't know 62
9%

Sigma 695

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 207
QNEWS1101_5 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

CNN TV News

Base: Evaluate At CNN TV News

Total

Unweighted Base 432
Weighted Base 432
Biased in favor of the 142
political left 33%
Biased in favor of the 60
political right 14%
Represent opinions on both 149
sides of politics equally 34%
Not partisan at all 39
9%

Unsure/Don't know 42
10%

Sigma 432

100%



Page 229

Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 208
QNEWS1101_6 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

MSNBC TV News

Base: Evaluate At MSNBC TV News

Total

Unweighted Base 243
Weighted Base 249
Biased in favor of the 110
political left 44%
Biased in favor of the 16
political right 6%
Represent opinions on both 81
sides of politics equally 32%
Not partisan at all 23
9%

Unsure/Don't know 19
8%

Sigma 249

100%



Page 230

Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 209
QNEWS1101_7 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

CNBC

Base: Evaluate At CNBC

Total

Unweighted Base 267
Weighted Base 294
Biased in favor of the 95
political left 32%
Biased in favor of the 35
political right 12%
Represent opinions on both 104
sides of politics equally 36%
Not partisan at all 34
12%

Unsure/Don't know 25
9%

Sigma 294

100%



Page 231

Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 210
QNEWS1101_8 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

One America News

Base: Evaluate At One America News

Total

Unweighted Base 55
Weighted Base 50
Biased in favor of the 1
political left 3%
Biased in favor of the 12
political right 25%
Represent opinions on both 21
sides of politics equally 42%
Not partisan at all 13
26%

Unsure/Don't know 2
4%

Sigma 50

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At Newsmax

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

2025

Page 232

General Adult Population

16 Apr 2025
Table 211
QNEWS1101_9 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

Newsmax

Total

139

132

[SENY

o

51
39%

48
37%

21
16%

10

132
100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At BBC TV News

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

2025

General Adult Population

Total

215

220

49
22%

33
15%

91
41%

30
14%

18

220
100%

QNEWS1101_10 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left,

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

BBC TV News

or they are not partisan at all?

the political
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Table 212



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At Bloomberg TV News

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

General Adult Population

Total

105

131

30
23%

21
16%

55
42%

QNEWS1101_11 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left,

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

Bloomberg TV News

or they are not partisan at all?

the political
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Table 213



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At Univision

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

2025

General Adult Population

Total

57

82

19
23%

©
o0

25
31%

22
27%

82
100%

QNEWS1101_12 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

Univision

or they are not partisan at all?
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Table 214



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At Telemundo

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

2025

General Adult Population

Total

56

81

© o

o

14
17%

23
29%

28
35%

81
100%

QNEWS1101_13 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

Telemundo

or they are not partisan at all?
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Table 215



Page 237

Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 216
QNEWS1101_14 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

Galavision

Base: Evaluate At Galavision

Total

Unweighted Base 19
Weighted Base 22
Biased in favor of the 2
political left 9%
Biased in favor of the 8
political right 37%
Represent opinions on both 9
sides of politics equally 41%
Not partisan at all 2

10%
Unsure/Don't know 1

4%
Sigma 22

100%



Page 238

Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 217
QNEWS1101_15 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

Fusion

Base: Evaluate At Fusion

Total

Unweighted Base 19
Weighted Base 25
Biased in favor of the 3
political left 11%
Biased in favor of the 11
political right 42%
Represent opinions on both
sides of politics equally 28%
Not partisan at all 2

7%
Unsure/Don't know 3

11%
Sigma 25

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 218
QNEWS1101_16 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

Estrella

Base: Evaluate At Estrella

Total

Unweighted Base 27
Weighted Base 27
Biased in favor of the 8
political left 28%
Biased in favor of the 4
political right 15%
Represent opinions on both 12
sides of politics equally 43%
Not partisan at all 2
7%

Unsure/Don't know 2
6%

Sigma 27

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At PBS

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

2025

General Adult Population

Total

171

180

29
16%

10
5%

75
42%

45
25%
21
11%

180
100%

QNEWS1101_17 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

PBS

or they are not partisan at all?
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Table 219



Page 241

Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 220
QNEWS1101_18 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

Al Jazeera America

Base: Evaluate At Al Jazeera America

Total

Unweighted Base 75
Weighted Base 89
Biased in favor of the 15
political left 17%
Biased in favor of the 20
political right 23%
Represent opinions on both 33
sides of politics equally 38%
Not partisan at all 13
14%

Unsure/Don't know 7
8%

Sigma 89

100%
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 221
QNEWS1101_19 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

Headline News

Base: Evaluate At Headline News

Total

Unweighted Base 115
Weighted Base 148
Biased in favor of the 40
political left 27%
Biased in favor of the 15
political right 10%
Represent opinions on both 67
sides of politics equally 45%
Not partisan at all 16
11%

Unsure/Don't know 10
7%

Sigma 148

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At Local News

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

2025

General Adult Population

Total

527

509

102
20%

40
8%

240
47%

75
15%
53
10%

509
100%

QNEWS1101_20 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

Local news

or they are not partisan at all?
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Table 222



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At Facebook/Facebook Messenger

Total

Unweighted Base 864
Weighted Base 810
Biased in favor of the 192
political left 24%
Biased in favor of the 112
political right 14%
Represent opinions on both 253
sides of politics equally 31%
Not partisan at all 98
12%

Unsure/Don't know 155
19%

Sigma 810

100%

QNEWS1101_21 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

Facebook/Facebook Messenger

or they are not partisan at all?
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Table 223



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

2025

General Adult Population

QNEWS1101_22 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

Base: Evaluate At Instagram/Instagram Direct Messaging

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

Total

417

444

78
18%

65
15%

167
38%

62
14%
72
16%

444
100%

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

Instagram/Instagram Direct Messaging

or they are not partisan at all?
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Table 224



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At WhatsApp

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

2025

General Adult Population

Total

200

199

32
16%

34
17%

74
37%

36
18%
24
12%

199
100%

QNEWS1101_23 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left,

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

WhatsApp

or they are not partisan at all?

the political
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Table 225



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At X

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

2025

(Formerly Twitter

General Adult Population

Total

429

458

55
12%

124
27%

189
41%

47
10%

43

458
100%

QNEWS1101_24 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

X (formerly Twitter)

or they are not partisan at all?
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Table 226



Page 248

Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 227
QNEWS1101_25 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

YouTube

Base: Evaluate At YouTube

Total

Unweighted Base 843
Weighted Base 817
Biased in favor of the 142
political left 17%
Biased in favor of the 70
political right 9%
Represent opinions on both 316
sides of politics equally 39%
Not partisan at all 126
15%

Unsure/Don't know 164
20%

Sigma 817

100%



Page 249

Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 228
QNEWS1101_26 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

Google

Base: Evaluate At Google

Total

Unweighted Base 862
Weighted Base 871
Biased in favor of the 160
political left 18%
Biased in favor of the 110
political right 13%
Represent opinions on both 335
sides of politics equally 38%
Not partisan at all 128
15%

Unsure/Don't know 139
16%

Sigma 871

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At TikTok

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

2025

General Adult Population

Total

497

526

82
16%

91
17%

185
35%

76
14%
92
18%

526
100%

QNEWS1101_27 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

TikTok

or they are not partisan at all?
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Table 229
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 230
QNEWS1101_28 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

Snapchat

Base: Evaluate At Snapchat

Total

Unweighted Base 256
Weighted Base 292
Biased in favor of the 58
political left 20%
Biased in favor of the 36
political right 12%
Represent opinions on both 102
sides of politics equally 35%
Not partisan at all 40
14%

Unsure/Don't know 57
20%

Sigma 292

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At Discord

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

2025

General Adult Population

Total

129

148

28
19%

21
14%

48
32%

36
24%
16
11%

148
100%

QNEWS1101_29 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

Discord

or they are not partisan at all?
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Table 231



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At Reddit

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

2025

General Adult Population

Total

251

273

57
21%

31
11%

103
38%

41
15%
40
15%

273
100%

QNEWS1101_30 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

Reddit

or they are not partisan at all?
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Table 232



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At Tumblr

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

2025

General Adult Population

Total

67

77

21
28%

22
29%

16
21%

77
100%

QNEWS1101_31 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

Tumblr

or they are not partisan at all?
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Table 233



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At Twitch

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

2025

General Adult Population

Total

122

139

41
29%

28
20%

40
29%

18
13%

13

139
100%

QNEWS1101_32 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

Twitch

or they are not partisan at all?
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Table 234



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At LinkedIn

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

2025

General Adult Population

Total

268

287

30
10%

39
14%

114
40%

66
23%
38
13%

287
100%

QNEWS1101_33 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

LinkedIn

or they are not partisan at all?
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Table 235



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At Nextdoor

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

2025

General Adult Population

Total

141

151

33
22%

15
10%

40
27%

36
24%
27
18%

151
100%

QNEWS1101_34 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left,

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

Nextdoor

or they are not partisan at all?

the political
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Table 236



Page 258

Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 237
QONEWS1178 In general, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the sources of news out there available to you?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Very/Somewhat Satisfied 1663
(Net) 73%
Very satisfied 606
27%

Somewhat satisfied 1058
46%

Very/Somewhat Dissatisfied 623
(Net) 27%
Somewhat dissatisfied 385
17%

Very dissatisfied 238
10%

Sigma 2286

100%



Page 259

Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025

Table 238
QNEWS1109 In general, how trustworthy or untrustworthy do you think these news media sources are in delivering accurate news and information?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Very/Somewhat Trustworthy 1430
(Net) 63%
Very trustworthy 401
18%

Somewhat trustworthy 1029
45%

Very/Somewhat Untrustworthy 856
(Net) 37%
Somewhat untrustworthy 512
22%

Very untrustworthy 344
15%

Sigma 2286

100%



Page 260

Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 239
QONEWS1113 Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: The news media provided fair and balanced coverage of the election?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 1367
(Net) 60%
Strongly agree 485
21%

Somewhat agree 882
39%

Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 919
(Net) 40%
Somewhat disagree 507
22%

Strongly disagree 412
18%

Sigma 2286

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Liberal (Net) 549
24%

Strong liberal 263
12%

Lean liberal 286
12%

Moderate 869
38%

Conservative (Net) 869
38%

Lean conservative 424
19%

Strong conservative 444
19%

Sigma 2286

100%

M12 Which best describes your political ideology?
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Table 240



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Fiscally liberal

Fiscally conservative

Do not lean one way or the

other

Sigma

Total

2286

2286

466

20%

1074
47%

746
33%

2286
100%

M13 Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative?
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Table 241



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Socially liberal

Socially conservative

Do not lean one way or the

other

Sigma

Total

2286

2286

688

30%

927
41%

670
29%

2286
100%

M14 Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative?
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Page 264

Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
16 Apr 2025
Table 243
V2024 Did you vote in the U.S. presidential election on November 5, 20242

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Yes, I voted 1879
82%

No, I did not vote 407
18%

Sigma 2286

100%



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: V2024=1 Voted

Total

Unweighted Base 1902
Weighted Base 1879
Donald Trump 971
52%

Kamala Harris 822
44%

Cornel West 14
1%

Jill Stein 10
1%

Someone else 40
2%

Prefer not to say 22
1%

Sigma 1879

100%

H2V Who did you vote for in the 2024 presidential election?
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Table 244



Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Total

Unweighted Base 1902
Weighted Base 1879
Likeability 436

23%
Their stance on the issues 1443

T7%
Sigma 1879

100%

S4A In casting your vote,

what was most important to you - the candidate's likeability or their stance on the issues?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Evangelical Protestant 341
15%

Non-Evangelical Protestant 220
10%

Roman Catholic 525
23%

Mormon 29
1%

Other Christian 370
16%

Jewish 69
3%

Muslim 44
2%

Hindu 9
*

Buddhist 31
1%

Atheist/Agnostic 292
13%

Other 354
16%

Sigma 2286

100%

D11 What is your religion?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Daily 117
5%

Weekly 540
24%

A few times per month 291
13%

Once a month 175
8%

Almost never 1163
51%

Sigma 2286

100%

D12 How often do you attend religion services,

events,

or gatherings?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Very/Somewhat Important 1521
(Net) 67%
Very important 845
37%

Somewhat important 676
30%

Very/Somewhat Unimportant 765
(Net) 33%
Somewhat unimportant 278
12%

Very unimportant 487
21%

Sigma 2286

100%

D13 How important or unimportant is religion in your life?
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Fielding Period: April 9 - 10, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2286
Weighted Base 2286
Yes 704
31%

No 1582
69%

Sigma 2286

100%

D14 Does anyone in your household own a gun?

Page 270

16 Apr 2025
Table 249



